THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORDA _ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUNENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
e M L Y B o i 09402 c_|oeois2
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. SEAL ALL FASTENERS / HOLES THROUGH FRP USING WHITE SILICONE A | # 3 WAS QTV. 6; #7 DELETED (#1008705, QTY-1),#8 NOW#7 RD | 02/20/03 | LMS 021049
SEALANT AT TIME OF INSTALLATION. B | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/18/03 | ZAC 030639
C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/06/06 AVM 060152
.2059 THRU, FOR
T
N
7 11j BOTTOM VIEW
8 2
QTY.[U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01 ] 1 |EA.|FIBERGLASS PART, ANCHOR LOCKER COVER 22K16300
02| 2 |EA.|HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5"X 3" THINLINE 1617323
®| 03| 7 | EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #10—-24 X 3/4” POH SC 1008440
04| 6 |EA.[NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” FH 1040187
05| 1 |EA.| STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR BLUE 1142348
06| 1 [EA.[NUT, BBL #10-24 X 3/8” TH CHR/BR 1040211
®| 07 ] 1 [EA.] WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
[ TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + & XXX = + 010
Woio  Fexve
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA DATE:  02/04/03 | DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:OZ /03/03 |SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s;”‘ LER - APPD:’ K. RANIERI DATEf 02/04/03 | DWG. TILE: 1900R ‘ ‘
o |DESIGN: | scholLz DATE:  02/11,03 |ANCHOR LOCKER COVER SUB ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & PG, ENEWEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: o DATE:  02,28/03 021049 09402 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION CONTARED NUST NOT Bt COED OR DISCLOSED 10, OTHERS e P Dy
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06102 E 08065289
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1o ML oNE SESTENER PENETRATIONS INTO FIBERGLASS USING WHITE B | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/18/03 | ZAC | 030639
_ C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/06/06 AVM 060152
§' gEEEEWTGO 8!1/\/930001 FS5R1 T:?ZO%ABEESE gCU%ELEgLGJgKS P/N & STANDARDS D CHANGED PN# & DESCRIPTION ITEM 02 & 04, SHEET 2 SLJ/sL| 07/12/06 AVM 060630
' ' ‘ E | ROAVE TDIS 647 AYD ADD NOTES 10 REFER DN, 01-300 & PONED QY ONTEM 3 | JF | 06,/18/08 | AF | 08065289
Cle 2
8
l* )
| 3
i
G *—F
THIS POINT IN LOOP SHALL | 08)09
BE THE HIGHEST POINT OF 4 f=—
THE HOSE RUN.
| @ SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE CABLES &
/y\ TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.
N\ %
N— — ~
STBD AFT QTR. AREA BENEATH MOTORWELL /
i L S N AL S180 STERN SEAT SHOWN ONLY
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = 4 .010 ON THIS SIDE TO CLARIFY
XIies Lexome HOSE ROUTING.
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  » aviLA DATE: 2/5/03 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:02/O4/O3 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
ﬁsrﬂ‘m‘ IER APFD: K. RANERI |DME 3/5/03 | DWG. TITLE: 1900R
o [PBN L sooz |PME 28005 |IBILGE PUMP  INSTALLATION [T ReEL ECN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: 1o BATE  /28/03 021049 06102 1 o2




BGRATGH CONED MAT 11 F D 0 ecloty 1o o 06102 £ 08065289
NOTES:
PARTS LIST
ITEM | QTY.| U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
o1 1 | EA.| PUMP, BILGE 1100GPH 1480094
© 02| 1 | EA.| SWITCH, FLOAT RULE W/CVR MERCURY FREE 18495357/
® 03] 2 | EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
©| 04| 2 | EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25" PTH SC 1130053
05| O | FT. | HOSE, WATER 1—1/8" BLK 1042076
O® -06+—2—+FATFHE—EHP BL'r HoS3 /64
OO 57 +—2—FA T+ TE—CABLE— 1 MED—NYHON-—BEK 01+5/352
08| 2 | EA. | CLAMP, HOSE #16 3/4” 15” SS .505 0256685
09| 2 | EA.| COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968
sosTon o g | WEET 008 AR TR PR AR s | o £ DURKAN [PR02/04/05 PRE NONETROF RO
Wl L LR : xizég)s .xg:i;(;os BILCE PUMP INSTALLATION [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DV, & MRS, ENEINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021049 06102

2 OF2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORATON COTANED MUST NOT BE COPED. OF DISCLOSED T0, VRS e O e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0840 5 D O 6 O /‘ 5 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. APPLY SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED HOLES IN FIBERGLASS JUST PRIOR REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
TO SCREW INSTALLATION.  REMOVE EXCESS SEALANT PRIOR TO CURE. A | REMOVED SHEET 2 AND CONSOLE VIEW & ADDED DIMENSION ON TEM 01 | SLJ | 05,/02/03 - 030351
2. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH W/ 100—70307 OR 100—70203 B | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/18/03 | ZAC 030639
DELETES ROD HOLDER, COOLER, TACKLE BOX C | PN CHANGED #03, QTY #05 WAS 7 CSR | 09/02/05 ME 040639
D | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/06/06 | AVM 060152
ALL CLEATS PLACED 1”
BELOW EDGE, 4 PLCS
CENTER ALL CLEATS BETWEEN
RADIUS ON SPACE AVAILABLE
)
 PORT CLEAT
\ CONSOLE
LOCATE SNAPS TO PART
PARTS LIST
MEM Qry. u/M™ DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
— 1 | 11] EA] SCREW,TAPPING #10 x 1.5"POH SC 1008515
% 2 | 1 |EA] CLEAT, HDPE BW190NT—03 SUN LNG 1751616
Y —\ o 3] 1 [EA.| CUSH, BWT9ONT—05 SUN LNGR FILR 1781394
4 | 1 |EA.| FILLER, HDPE BW190NT—03 SUN LNG 1751615
PLAN VIEW ol 5| 8 [EA| SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS| 0203786
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
X=4+.1 X
XX =% .03 Y=t 1/16
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: 2 A DATE: ()3 /19 /(3] DRAWN: 1 READ [PATE:05 /02 /03 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON — " A
WHALER APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 1900R
o [PESON: [ SCHOLZ [PATE:03/19/03BOW FILLER (SUN LOUNGE) INSTAL | [INT. REL.ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: DATE: 021049 08405 1 oF




EDGENATER. FLORDA ALL IGHTS ARE RESERVED. Tt BOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. | CURRENT ECD
s e S o o ik 08401 ~ |100s6985
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. SEAL ALL FASTENINGS INTO HULL STRUCTURE USING WHITE H [ CHANGE PART #1806617 TO 1939156 SG | 08/11/09| AVR [09035894
SILICONE SEALANT AT TIME OF INSTALLATION. || CHANGE PT#1761590 TO 2018093, ITEM 20 SHT 4 SG | 06/23/10 | MAE |10066985

2. USE HARDWARE SET & INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED W/TOP AT INSTALLATION.

EYE STRAP SUPPLIED BY
VENDER.

© ©
(01or(02)

©

N/ /

g6 |

4/

Y
NTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERMCES:  ANGLES = /5 XXX = £ 010 ‘ ‘ )
ié:i:g)s %:ime \ - < ) ,eg\
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING . f L
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
" RA 02/26/03 H READ
%NA LER APPD: KR DATE: 02?26?03 DWG. TITLE: 1900R
o [P | Sohol7 IPME 9/96/03 |T TOP ASSEMBLY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION [W- REL EoN No: Jowe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFY. & WP, ENaWEzanG Growe [T ENG: 1~ S aTICA | OVE 19/98 /03 021049 08401 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08401 10066985

(19— ®
' 49) OPT:100-70521
LOCATE ON CENTER USE HARDWARE PROVIDED

A * 100-70525

’ VISOR CURTAINS
* @OR@ *

OPT:100—70521 (NOT SHOWN)

OPTS. 100-70519,
OR 100-70521.

SIDE_CURTAINS
* @R (3"
(NOT SHOWN)

T-TOP OPT. 100—70519
100-70521

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: [ READ [DATE:0g /10/01 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' NCHES. |————crr 1900R

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
WHALER ® ot X=s1me [TTOP ASSEMBLY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION [MNT- REL.EGN NO: TDWG. No:

PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 08401

SHT. NO.

2

oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 08401
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

10066985

L@
@//smn-:) g g

OPT: 100-70520
T-TOP ELECTRONICS BOX

/T—TOP RECTANGULAR TUBE

( ) ( )
3/ 8"——]

ELECTRONICS BOX

DRILL THRU & G'SINK
DOOR FOR #8 OHMS, ,
(2) PLCS. TEMPLATE ELECTR. BOX INSTALL’N.
FROM GAS SPRING.

VIEW LOOKING PORT

} or ASSEMBLED T-TOP

SHOWN) (SHOWN W/ OUTRIGGER BASES)

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANS Y 145 [ DRAWN: | READ [DATE:Qg/10/01 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. —=———— 1900R
WHA‘ER TOLERANCES: ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 . *
X =14 : :
® XX =1 03 £ =z1716 |TTOP ASSEMBLY AND CANVAS INSTALLATION |™NT. REL. ECN NO: [ DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENCIEERIVG CROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 01060 08401 3 or 4




d0K) IMLTIMNG N T NTT LIITOYd

@

YTV THM

NOLSOZ

INIMY¥A@ ITVOS LON 04
£0° F = XX

FF=y

X
X

a/L ¥

SNV ‘SIONVIFI0L

0L F = Xxx' S ¥
"S3HONI NI 34¥ SNOISNINIG (3I03dS ISIMMIHLO SSTINN

SF1LL "OMmd

INON :znvosl 10/01/80:3 .I.VCIl AVIS  H :nmvua | STL A ISNV ¥3d SIONVHTIOL ONV SNOISNIWID L38HaINI

09010
:on No3 13y unt | NOLLYTIVISNI SYANYD ANY A T9NISSY dOLL

L OvS0

40061

1300N_1vod

‘ON_"OMa

Va0 ¥

‘ON_"LHS

‘ON_a1on

S)==

“ONI "4TTVHM NOLSO8 40 NOISSINY3d NILLIMM LNOHLIM

SY3HIO OL 03SO10SIA ¥0 030D 38 LON LSNN Q3NIVINGD NOILYWHOANI
ANV INFNNOOQ SIHL "C3IAYISIY YV SIHOW TV "VANO14 ‘¥ILyM3aq3

“1d30 94N "ONI "4IIVHM NOLSO8 40 ALY3IdOMd 3IHL SI ININNJOA SIHL

L O¥S0

:ON_'OMa

‘A3

S8699001!

d03 IN3¥¥NO

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.

1 | 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW190ONT—09 BIM TOP W/MNT BLUE | 1963780
2 | 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW190ONT—09 BIM TOP W/MNT BLK 1963779
3 | 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.25" PFH SC 1259415
4 | 4 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.75 POH SC 1215092
5 | 4 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
6 | 4 |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772
7 | 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1” POH SC 1213040
8 | 2 |EA.| RIVET, POP/BLIND #3/16 X 3/8” SS 0192120
9 | 1 |EA.| FRAME, BW2100R—05 T—TOP BRUSHED ALUM 1770967
10 | 18 |EA.| NUT, ACORN #1/4-20 SC 1357813
11|18 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595
12 |18 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4” x 1.25” SC 1260678
13|18 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1.25" PPH 1260975
14 | 1 |EA.| LIGHT, FLDWN VERTICAL MOUNT T—TOPS 12 1843247
15| 2 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1” PPH SC 1008580
16|16 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.75” PPH SC | 1008606
17| 1 |PR.| OUTRIGGERS, TELESCOPING 15’SILV/SILV W/BAG | 1775383
18 | 1 |EA.| OUTRIGGERS, RIGGING KIT PREMIUM BLK CORD 1683760
19| 1 |PR.| OUTRIGGERS, GRAND SLAM — TOP MNT ADJ '06 | 1939156
20| 1 |EA.| LIGHT, SGL DOME SURF MNT SS WHT/RED W/SW | 2018093
21| 4 |EA.| NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
22| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—02 T—TOP SIDE CURT SET BLUE | 1642586
23| 4 |EA.| BUMPER, BLACK 1039239
24| 1 |EA.| FBRGLS PART, ELEC BOX T—TOP 22-K075-00
25| 4 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” sC 1260769
26| 4 |EA.| SCREW, CAP #1/4—20 X 1.25” HEX HD SC | 1669852
27| 2 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8—-32 x 3/4” POH SC| 1347178
28| 8 |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-—-32 SC| 1260728
29| 4 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1” PTH SC 1008804
30| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—04 T—TOP CVR BLK 1753150
31| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—04 T—-TOP SIDE CURT SET BLK | 1753151
32| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—02 T—TOP VISOR CURT BLUE | 1642610
33| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—04 T—TOP VISOR CURT BLK | 1753152
34| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW2100R—02 T—TOP CVR BLUE | 1642503
35| 1 |EA.| DOOR, HDPE/PLEX BW-02 T-TOP ELEC BOX W/FRAME| 1683928
36| 1 |EA.| FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE—TYPE W/BLANK LABELS| 1688102
37| 1 |EA.| BOOT, PVC TERMINAL INSULATOR CAP RED 1689904
38| 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1” PTH SC 1008713
39| 6 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 09207 AF

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

12068683

Mo

oo

e

N

USE CONSOLE FIXTURE FOR ALL CUTOUTS.

REFER TO DWG. 16—109 FOR CONSOLE CUTOUTS.
REFER TO HOSE CUT LIST DWG.
SEAL ALL COMPONENTS & FASTER (EXCEPT WINDSHIELD)
USING WHITE SILICONE, WHEN INSTALLED.
WIRING/ HOSE SUPPORTS SHALL NOT EXCEED 14" CTRS.
SEE DWG. 01—-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS.

01-251

REVISIONS

REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. [ ECN NO.

AF_|[REPLACED CLARION HEAD UNIT WITH FUSION AND ALL ACC. | TP [ 09/18/12 JK 12068683

@ AC
OPT:100—70085 (00

AF

OPT:100-70085

SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE CABLES &
O TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS

STD & OPT: 100—70401
DELETE W/ OPTS: 020—-70405

°® 020—-79999
\ 020-00555
®100—-70005
< DEL W/OPTS:020—79999
Y 020-70405
:
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 )
UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES, DEL w/ OPTS-8§8—;8282
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 -
X=1 .1
XX =% 03 X=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: AD DATE: 0g/14,/05 |DRAWN: || ZAFFUTO |DATE:Q6 /06/05 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
INY
B80S APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE:
A KR 06,/15,/05 1900R
WHALER o |DESGN: VPK PATE: 06/15/05 | iSO le  ASSe by [N REL EN N [DWe No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERWE GROUP |INT. ENG: MG DATE: 06,/15,/05 0505102 09201 1 oFQ




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,,

®
° STD. & OPT: 100—70005,
DELETE W/OPTS:
: 020—70405, 020—79999

OPTS:020-79999
020-70405

STD & OPT:
100—-70401
DELETE W/ OPT:,

020-73563
)’V

CUT PVC
HOSE TO
FIT

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09207 AF 120686845
INTERIOR CONSOLE VIEW
FACING AFT
o
100—-70401

S,

W

USE HARDWARE

*OPT: 100—-70082
©

OPT: 020-70405

020-79999

STD & OPT:

—7040
DELETE W/ OPT:
020—-70405
020-79999
100-75133 ©

PROVIDED

®

MOUNTING HARDWARE
INCLUDED IN TILT KIT

“ INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: \| 7AFFUTO |DATE=06 /06,/05 |SCA'-E= NONE
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. -
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
@

X=4+. X _
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

w-zx0 w=2/6 |[Console Assermbly

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

1900R

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
0505102 (09207 >

oF 9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

o ML B b e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 120686845
@ STOW /-\/R LIGHT AT
UNDER GUNNEL ROD HOLDER

@

DELETE ITEMS 25,26 &70

DELETE ITEMS 24, 5S4, SO & 56 W/ OPTS:100-70519 & 100—-70521

W/OPTS: 100—70519 & 10070521

AT TOP

P - IICX@
ORIENT W/PLUG @
®

OPT'S:700—00004

N 700—-00005
N 700—00006
N 700—-00007
< /s
OPT:100—70085 ¢
®
OPT:100—-70085
(PAD EYE
NOTE: POSITION WIRE WAY AFT ON #31 INCLUDED w/82)
sosron VI ] N o eV e e
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
””“ER @ X =l A X _ : INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
x-x0 =216 [Console Assermbly
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGWEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE. DRANING 0505102 (09201 % o g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 120686845

PT:100—-70203

OPT:100-70203

FITTED ON BACK-— '\’\

® OPT:100-70307

BOSTON u INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: \i 7 AFFUTO |DATE=O6 /06/05 |5CA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 1900R
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 . -
o ———————— W‘ZMD XX =+ 03 f-z218 |Console Asserr |y |INTREL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0505102 (09201 4 o9




REV. CURRENT ECD

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., _
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 12068683

MOUNT TIE

FOR CUP HOLDER DRAIN

HOSES HERE
\
4 BUSS BAR

®STD. & 100—70005,

DELETE W/OPTS:

020-70405
BLOCKs 02079989

“ §

x ;
\ EIE 5 | WITH ITEM
7

®INCLUDED

N

S

] yd

STD & OPT:
100—-70401

® DELETE W/ OPT:
020—70405
020-79999
020—-00555®

-— 11—

%

100—-70401

BOSTON u INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: \i ZAFFUTO |DATE=O6 /06/05 |5CA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 1900R
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =21 . -
e ———————— W‘ZMD XX =+ 03 f-z18 |Console Asserr |y |INTREL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0505102 (09201 5 o9




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

09201

REV.

AF

CURRENT ECD

120686835

TOP OF CLEAT TO
BOTTOM OF CUSHION

L= @]

14 14

DRILL 1/4” PILOT (X9)

f////’———_-_‘\\\\T ALIGN TOP OF

BLACK STRIPE WITH
TOP OF CONSOLE

/T (EE0E)

BOSTON W INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: \j 7AFF(JTO |DATE=O6/ 06,/05 |S°A'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 1900R
m‘ ‘ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X =11 - -
S — /;UP I =i 03 ez (Console Asserm by [N RELECN No: [DWE. No: SHT. NO.
' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0505102 |09201 5 oFQ




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09201 AF 12068683

OPT:100-70350

GND BLOCK

COURTESY LIGHT

HARNESS ROUTING @

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 [ DRAWN: \| ZAFFIUTO |DATE=O6 /06/05 |5CA'-E= NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 1900R
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=2 .1 , -
e ———————— W‘ZMD w-z0 =z |[Console Assermly |INTREL ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0505102 (09201 e




®

120686835

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AF

@@U)U)

09207

DWG. NO:

CIC)

GRS

® &

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWW _CTrDrM
vy

| ARCI
LAUDLL, STLINLTD

Parts List
ITEM DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
(K FIBERGLASS PART, CONSOLE 22—-K164-00
2 |1 COMPASS,FLSHMT 3 7/8” BLK WT HSE/GREEN LT 1791615
311 STEREQ, REMOTE CNTRL W/DIG DSPLY F/CMD6 BLK 1970759
411 DOOR, HDPE BW190NT/2100R—05 CNSL SEAFM 1771579
S |1 SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION W/HOUSING 1801954
6 | 1 ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 0882605 S —
711 CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN Il 2090266 3 g5
8 |2 DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419 S lgo
9]0 HOSE, PVC CLEAR 3/8” 0124347 5O
1013 HE—CABLE—6"+6—NY-ON—BH 0989672 2
! AN
13 HE—CHP-BLK 1031764 L Bo
12 ] 1 STEREO, FUSION AM/FM SIRIUS/IPOD READY 2083286 E% 10
3+ PANEL—HBPEBWHOONTA2100R—06—CLOSEOUTSTERES 1803892 =S5
14 ] 1 STEERING, PERFORMANCE TILT MECHANISM 0662510 8 |20
15| 1 STEERING, HELM PERFORMANCE NFB TILT 0997213 o
16 | 1 STEERING, HELM PUMP SEA STAR | TILT 0317032 |l
1711 STEERING WHEEL, 15” DIA SS 25DEG 1020197 z
18] 1 EMBLEM, BW STEERING WHL CAP 1021054 % E
19 4 NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772 "’; )
20| 1 PANEL, BW19ONT—05 INST MERC SC—1000 W/SW 1772719 sl
211 1 PANEL, BLANK:BW19ONT—05 INST W/SW 1772726 < v
22| 1 CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS ’06 1802837 i <
23| 1 BOX, ABS BW—97 FIRE EXT SHORT WHT 1037555 S |
24 [ 1 RAIL, GRAB BW190NT—03 CNSL SS 1747424 o 0
25| 1 LIGHT, NAV A/R STERN 52"N/BEND 0574400 S0
26| 1 LIGHT, NAV STERN BASE RND CHR 0331751 0
27| 1 HORN, SGL CONCEALED W/SS GRILL/CONN 1837054 =g C
2811 HORN,—GRIH—S6E—SS—OVERIAY-SERIES—84400—1 1781252 25 0
29| 1 HOLDER, HDPE BW190NT—03 ROD CNSL W/CLEAT 1747420 280
30| 1 STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 25 CM3 TILT 1882335 . o
31] 2 COVER, ABS BW—02 SPKR 6 5/8” WHT 1717500 25 S
32| 2 SPEAKER, COAXIAL JL MX 6.5 2093392 %E P
33| 1 W/S, BW19ONT—03 CNSL CLEAR PLEX 1748933 EZ’%""‘O
34| 1 BOX, HDPE BW190NT—03 TACKLE 3—DRWR 1747419 %g s
35| 1 CUSH, BW19ONT—05 B/R CNSL W/FISHING PKG 1781388 e S
36| 1 CUSH, BW190ONT—05 B/R CNSL W/COOLER 1781387 é% %
37| 2 LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT 1078625 0% 97 % 5
38| 1 DRAIN, 1" IMPACT W/0 BARB BLK 1041953 %%5 8
39| 1 SWITCH, BATTERY ON/OFF W/0 LOCK W/O DISC 0162701 =2,
40| 1 BRKR, SURF MNT THERMAL 50AMP SWITCHABLE 1475441 ggg
41| 1 ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326 E2d
42 1 FUSE BLOCK, 10—GNG BLADE-TYPE W/BLANK LABELS 1688102 g
4311 BUSS—BAR—BC—GROUND—10—POSITION 1013614 R
44| 1 BOX, V/F BRKR BW1900R—09 WIRED W/PLUG 1944486 9
45| 1 BOX, ABS BW—97 HARNESS 1037530 §
46| 3 BOOT, PVC TERMINAL INSULATOR CAP RED 1689904 Q g
47| 1 BRKR, MANUAL RESET 5A 0670497 3 g
481 BRER,MANUAERESEF—54 750593 ‘ N
49| 1 BOOT, RESET BRKR CLR 1066547 t ]
1 R
|
g

oF 9

SHT. NO.

BOSTON




120686853

CURRENT ECD

REV.
AF

09201

DWG. NO:

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

g Q
g o
Parts List
ITEM QTY U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
S1| 1 |EA LABEL, BILGE (LEXAN) 0756866
52| 1 [EA. ANTENNA LEAD, STEREO SOFT WIRE 30” 0875484
53| 5 |FT. MOLDING, VINYL "L” OFF—WHT W/ADH 1020924
54 | 4 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1” PPH SC 1008580
55| 4 |EA WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 1/4” SC 1260595 s | —
56 | 4 |EA. WASHER, FENDER 1/4”X 1.25” SC 1260678 s 25
57 | 30 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 S lgo
58 | 23 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 3/4” PFH SC 1008408 5 O
59| 2 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 2" POH SC 1010479 S
60 | 4 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1.25" PPH SC 1010644 L _Bo
61| 9 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 1.25” PTH SC 1008721 5% S0
62| 9 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #8-32 SC 1260728 SRS
63 [ 13 | EA. WASHER, FLAT #8 SC 1326297 820
64| 1 |EA. STEERING, KIT REMOTE FILL MERC 1805452 N
65| 1 |EA. ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604 ] -
66| 1 |EA. PVC BOARD, 1/2”X 11”X 13”FOAMED 1805451 2| O
67 | 8 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #6-32 X 1” PFH SC 1010172 4 E
68| 2 |EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” POH SC 1008507 3
69| 3 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1" PFH SC 1010354 =
70| 3 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1.25” POH SC 1008556 gl w
71| 8 [EA. NUT, LOCK 6-32 SC 1009810 SR
72| 8 [EA. WASHER, FLAT #6 SC 1326222 g
73| 2 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762 —1 0
745 A SCREW, TAPPING #1OA X—2"POH"SC t26+163 E 0
75| 5 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10-32 X 1.25” PFH SC 1010107 -
76 | 5 |EA. NUT, WELL 10-32 1033422 9l C
775 [EA. WASHER, FINISH #10 SS 0896258 s E ¢
78| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747 e 0
79T 6 TEA RIVET, POP/BOND #3/16 X 5/8"ALUM 0189415 °°
80 | 10 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1” PTH SC 1008739 4 e
81| 7 |EA. NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-24 SC 1007772 2o 1
82| 2 |EA. STRAP, COOLER TAMER 7” CNSL MNT 1741035 S
83| 11]EA WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 a2
84| 5 |EA. SCREW, MACHINE #10 X 24 X 1.5” POH SC 1305788 £2 s
85| 5 |EA. CLEAT, HDPE BW19NT—03 SUN LNG 1751616 B5n-8 2
86| 2 |EA WASHER, FENDER #10 X 1” SC 1260454 221 3
87| 4 [EA SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 1.75" PTH SC 1341973 05975 &
88| 1 |EA. TRIM TAB, ASSY 9X9 W/POTTED SW BW—05 1782251 g%ﬁ 8
ST +FA PANEL, BWHSOOR=07INSTMERCANALOGC—W/SW 185835+ EEm
O +FA WDEO—EQUIPMENT,  AUXINPUTMPI—W/FEMALEFNDS 1975654 E%%
st+2TE2 ADAPTER, STEREO FEMALE/FEMALE 6956678 =
21— —FA CABLE, REAAUDIO 66— WAEFX—2—CONN 1+9-/80682 N
93| 1 [EA HEAT SHRINK, TUBING RED 3/4°X 6~ 1042274 e§
94 1 |EA. HEAT SHRINK, TUBING BLK 3/4X 6 0999839 N
95| 1 |EA. CLEAT, HDPE BW2100R—04 COOLER 1754570 §
96 | 1 |[EA STEERING, HELM PUMP MERC 40 CM3 TILT (NEW) 1942930 E §
57 A erBLE—CtARION—SBINPUT 3 1973247 »
98—+ EA | CABLE, JUMPER STEREC—ELMINATION 1974014 N3
99| 1 |EA.| HARNESS, 1900R—09 DC CNSL 1951603 E‘ ;
100l 7 | EA. CABLE, USB INPUT 2093363 § N
101] 1 |VEREO EQUIPMENT, AUX INPUT MP3 W/MALE ENDS 1975652 §i §
g




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 Q 12119187
REVISIONS
NOTES: R DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.

1. APPLY SEALANT TO ALL FASTENERS & HOLES WYE 03,0BSOLETE OPF: ELECT i, CHANGED OPT DESCRIPTON, 100-70452 WAS ELECTRONKS 2| SLJ | 07,/11 /08| DHOY 08055232

NEW ELECTRONKCS OPTIONS AND DETALS, RE-NUMBERED AND CLEANED UP PRINT FOR MYE 2010| BH 8/25/09 ST 09086130

DELETED OPT. 100-02469 & #16; MODIFIED DETALL FOR NAV DISPLAY | SBL | 03/08/10 ST 10026590

ADDED ITEM #28 TO SHEET 1 AND 3 | SG [ 04/07/10 ST 10046724

REPLACED OPT 100—2318 & 76094 W/ 05184 | TP | 03/26/12 JK 11087972

o|v|o|z|z|r|T

REPLACED RAYMARINES.7 NAV PKG WITH RAYMARINE 5.7 A67 | CK | 12/11/12 JK 12119181

T-TOP
OPTIONS
100-70519
100-70521
100-70520

7 @o
, 0

[(?(;' STD. VHF ANT. MOUNT
S ERE
(5] @

OUNT FITTING FIRST
THEN DRILL OUT
CENTER W/ 3/8” BIT

THEN DRILL OUT

I CENTER W/ 3/8” BIT
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = £ .010
X=4+. X _
XX =+ 03 x =X 1/16
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: p. DEVIEW |DATE: 2/10/05 |[DRAWN: {A READ |DATE:02/02/06 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON » : : : 1900R
””“ER APPD: K. RANIERI DATE: 2/15/05 |DWG. TITLE:
® |DESIGN: L. SCHOLZ [DATE: 2/16/05 |F | FCTRONICS PACKA(GE [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT OFV. & MFG. ENGIVEERIVE GRoUP (INT. ENG: M. GATICA |DATE: 2/17/05 050257 08600 1 oFd




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 Q 12119187

VHE, RAYMARINE 49

__5%_.

C |2

OPT. 700-00003 !
OPT. 100—02254

RAYMARINE
A6/7@100-10247

RAYMARINE ()(P)
E7D OPT. 100-05184

DRILL HOLE, 25MM 3
(1in) DIAMETER IN h=
POSITIONS 4
850—— /| |e—m—m—— e
> g

|
|

NOTE: THE OUTTER EDGE OF
THE UNIT IS SLIGHLY
CURVED. FOLLOW THE LINE
AS CLOSELYAS POSSIBLE

sosTon g | I RSOSSN A s | oo L READ RO PRBONE R [
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .00 | DWG. TITLE: 1900R
X=4+1 s X
® X =1 03 %=i 1/16 ELECTRON‘CS ’DAC KAGE INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVNEERIVG GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING O 5 O 2 5 7 O 8 6 O O 7 oF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

08600 Q

CURRENT ECD

12119187

) ® ® ® @
M ow A w 0
S s &S
S ddds s PARTS LIST
QO 9O (o] (o] o
NI N N
ITEM Qry. Qany. Qry. QY. qry. aQy. Qany. apy. QY. u/“ DESCRIPTION B.W.L NO.

2 =1=-11l+lr-l1T]- F | — |EA.[CHART PLOTl'ER A57D 57" FF—(US) INLAND 2109554
= — [ F [F ¥ [= [ ¥ [~ [EA.| MOUNT, RATCHET VHF 1850 NYLON QUICK—FIT 1800575
4 =1 [ = [ £ [F [F = [~ [EA[FITIING, WATER TIGHT OUILET FOR 5/16” CABLE 0122853
5 [=1[ 1 [ =¥ [F [+ - ¥ [EA[RADIO, VHF RAYTHEON RAY 49 GRY 1968021
[~ 1| EA“ f"I_IADT Dl f\-l_rED I_——Ih :: /:l |\ 26\59389
71=-111- ] — - | — |EA. ANTENNA VHF 1770 N/CBL MNT 42QU|K F|T 1800574
8|1 —-1|—- HEE — - | — |EA.[RADIO, VHF RAYTHEON RAY 49E GRY 1968840
9|l—-11]-— o Rl I - I | — |EA.|FLUSH MOUNT KIT, RAY 49/55/218 VHF RADIO 1912106
© 10 1 - . EAHFEYSHMOUNTKIF—RAYA—SERIES DISPLAY 1971579
ot EATCHART F’LCTFER ASZD—E5F—FF—F 97454
21— 2|1 -1t lT+1l—=-11 |- [EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #SA X 1”7 PFH SC 010354
3| — | 4 —|ltltlt1—-11%1— |EA.[SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 17 POH SC 213198
4] — | 4 — [ +TFETFT-T1T+F1-T1EA]INUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 009786
5[ -1 4 - +1FET1F+]1 =1+ - |EA|WASHER, FLAT #1/4 SC 260769
N, U LN UTTATNT LUT I\, l'\l UIJ . 'T | T (UJ) TINLAIND T I L7 I
71—-1-1- ] 3 b | — [EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5” PTH SC 1008747
81 =13 = [ F I F ¥ 1= ¥ [ = [EA[SCREW. TAPPING #4A X 5/8" POH SC 1007822
Q1o === HEE 1 — |EA.|CHART PLOTTER, 7" E7D W/SOUNDER N/CHART 2069389
20 =T —=T110[1oJ10[1p[10] 10| — [FT.]|HOSE, CONDUIT/UNSPLIT 1.5” FLAME RETARDANT 1817798
21— | — | = Fl |7 — F | 3 [EA.|SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 3/4” PTH _SC 008705
22| - | — Fl |1 — - | 1 |EA.|ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA 757933
23| = | — — |EA.[HARNESS, A—SERIES POWER/NMEA EXTENSION 975801
24| -1 1 — |EA.|FUSE, BLADE TYPE CLOSED 10A 0731000
25| —| — — |EA.[VENT, CLAMSHELL ROPE LCKR 27X2” 0533430
26|l —|1—13 Bl B 3 — |EA.|SCREW, TAPPNG/ #BA X 5/8" F/’TH SC 1010925
O2F 4 4 FATCONN—RING—22/-18GAX—S8R—WANSUE 192336
@ 28| -]1]— ] — F | — |EA.[SHIM, HDPE NAVMAN ANTENNA 5/8" BASE 5DEG WHT [2017951
| 29| - [ 1 1 Fl -] 1 - | — |EA.|TRANSDUCER 2079027

2”
1»
2

T

7+

DELETE W/ T—TOP

,100—10247
100—-05184
VENDOR
SUPPLIED
| 1" X4
4 3
\\\\\_ USE TEMPLATE
TO DRILL

OPT: 100—-70519
100—-70521
100—-70520
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: Al READ  [DATE:0) /) /05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON . UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. ——-—oer 1900R
WHALER / TOLERANCES:  ANGLES =+ .57 X = & 010 - TITLE:
° X Xesm [FLECTRONICS PACKAGE [N RELEON No: [DWe No: SHT. NO.

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

050257

08600 5 or 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 08600 Q 12119187
@®OPT'S: 100—10247/100—05184WITH 100—-02254
Chartplotter/
Fishfinder —TRANSDUCER
Transom-Mount
Triducer
To VHF
Antenna
Ray49 VHF
REMOVE VENDOR SUPPLIED y
FUSES, RUN TO FUSE BLOCK.
L L)
11 —,
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: Al READ  [DATE:0D /07 /05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON A\ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 1900R
WHALER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X=4 1 - -
® ezl Xosm |[FLECTRONICS DPACKAGE [NT.REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
I X
PRODUCT DEV. & MFE. ENCINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 050257/ 08600

4 or 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
A i o i i B 10201 AC_|09045946
REVISIONS
NOTES: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. USE MERCURY INSTRUCTIONS & RIGGING TEMPLATE FOR HOLE LAYOUT U |ADDED TORQUE SPECIFICATION 55Ib. ft. TO NOTES., JC |10/06/06 AVM__ [06103687
AND INSTALLATION. v DELETED OPTION 020—70110 RIW [05/11/07 RA 07044236
3. HARDWARE INCLUDED w/ENGINE. N[ OFrEeD GO G20 101 WAOE- GPTOR Q20-ToeTT ST W o/ 702 | FA—|oaontan0
4. MARK CENTERLINE OF TRANSOM FOR ALIGNING RIGGING TEMPLATE. Y[ OFLETED (EU) ENG OPTS, CFANGED PNE'S TENS 14 & 15, WERE 1847706 & 1847713 SLJ | 06./26/07 RA__ 07064389
5. HOLES TO BE DRILLED PERPENDICULAR TO TRANSOM.
6. ALL THRU—TRANSOM FASTENERS TO HAVE SEALANT APPLIED TO BOLT SHANKS |_Z_[ADD TORQUE SPECIFICATIONS +/-5 LB.FT. TO NOTES. AVF [12/18/07 AVF [07124762
"% TORQUE TO 55 4 /575 b, AA_ | MYE 09, ADDED ow:ozo—;ouo, 200 XL L4 VERADD 4-STROKE| SLJ |07/10/08 DH__ |08045115
- - Tt . Y AB__|REPLACE PROPELLER #6 FROM 155820 TO 1874915 AVR |03/17/09 | AVR 09035810
7. LOWER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "ENGINE SIDE™. AC |DELETED ENG OPT:020—70277| SLJ [11/04/09 | ST _ |09045946
UPPER FASTENERS, P/S HAVE BOLT HEAD ON "MOTORWELL” SIDE. -
BATTERY CABLES REF. DWG's, 07—402, 10-501 &
\ 10—401 FOR STEER\NG/THROTTLE,

FUEL & BATTERY CABLE ROUTING

2N
\\ @ OPT: 100—70005 ®

ENGINE HARNESS \
\\

rd (ATINOT SHOWN
; o e OPT:
- e 020—70405
/

I 020-79999

©® OPT:020—70278 // \ ®
/

@ OPT:020—70410 / *NOTE: CABLES, WIRES

AND HOSES SHOULD
DRILL THRU, 17/32” EXTEND 48" PAST BOOT.
*DELETE W/OPTS: 4 PLCS. REF. NOTE 1
@ 020-70405, @@@
© 020-79999,
B e T e e
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = £ .5 XXX = + 010 PACKAGED IN #10
ot Xex/e DEL. #10 w/OPT:020—70405
DO_NOT SCALE DRAWING 020—-79999
B0STON N CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE: 2/3/03 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:OW/20/05 |SCALE: NONE ?Oé\TOM(O)D;_ MOLD NO.
APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE:
WHALER DESIGN: o DATE: 2/3/0% : : INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
® ’ L. SCHOLZ © 2/3/03 Emg\me Installation : g - - - N
PRODUCT DEV. & WFE. ENEWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: - caTicA DATE: 28/03 021049 10201 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. No: REV. CURRENT ECD
R T 10U 3 e B e 10201 AC_|09045946
Parts List
ITEM|QTY'|U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.
@® [—HT+1E 07 B, MERCTTSEXCPTO 25 SHAFT —SW 755085
OO 21—+TE /B MERE—35X—OPTHEEN— 1847704
©OG Tt O/ B MERC— 150X —OPTGEN— 1847716
®OOO T+ 07 B, MERE -5 EXtPT4—STROKEEF—25"—SHAFT 756656
@r—5 +—E PROP— 13 %19 —ALUM-—BLACK—MA 0+274361
@B| 6 T | EA PROP, SS14 1/4” X 18" RH ENERTIA 1874915
7 O |EA
WL —B——EA PROP—3—3/8%—4"—SSTRHFLO—TORG—HHIB 1776455
9 | 1 |EA PRIMER BULB, W/FUEL LINE 1477900
10| 1 |EA. POLY, 33" x 407 33 GAL HVY CLR (NOT SHOWN) 1143163
11 S| FT. HOSE, CONDU\T/EXPANDO*SHEATH\NG BLK 1.5 0158402
QO H2——E O/ Br MERC—HT5EXEPT-OPTiAX—25"—SW 1754414
OO H +—E PROP, 13— /8" X 6" VENGEANEE 1357824
BOCOW H4—+—EA 0/B, MERC 135%L VERADO ED 1900362
OM| 15| 1 | EA. 0/B, MERC 150XL VERADO ED 19003653
OE® [H64—+1E 0./B,MERC—135%LVERADO—EU—GEN— 1847708
DOOIE T e 0/B MERC 150XL VERADO EU GEN 1 1847746
WR HB81+——E OB MERC—H5—EXEPT—4—S+H4NA—GEN— 148
WR) H——EA O/B, MERC 15 EXLPT 4—5 L4NA EU 18353126
20| 1 | EA 0/B, MERC 200XL VERADO L4 ED 1898461
21 1 | EA. PROP, 15.25”X 19”7 SS MIRAGE PLUS RH TWIN ENG 0147678
)
17
W ®
150-200 VERADO
8_
O
O
O
BOSTON N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN | [DATE:p1 /20/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. - 1900R
V) W= TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( E; ? ‘xx)>(< =+ 010 ° ' . ‘
T x=x0 x-t/e |[Engine Installation 8”2 WREE)AE::QN NO: ?WSZN%W ST NO-
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 2 OFD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11201 P 11087967
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL FASTENINGS INTO THE HULL MUST BE SEALED WITH MARINE ADHESIVE, L [CHANGED PN & DESCRIPTION ITEM 21, SHEETS 1 & 2 | SLJ | 08/22/06 | AVM | 0606164
SEATED FLUSH AND HAVE NO BURRS. M |ADDED TRANSOM TRIM #26, SHEETS 1 AND 2. | sL |10/16/06 AWM | 0606121
N |DELETED OPTION 020-70100, MADE OPTION 020-70277 STANDARD | RJW | 05/14/07 RA  |07054320
O |ADDED ITEM #'S 27 & 28/0PT'S 700—00010/11 | SBL | 04/14/11 JK 11037623
P |MADE VIEW OF PADDLE WHEEL LIKE PG 3 OF 08600 | JSD |10/18/11 MAE [11087967

OPT:100-70301
100—-70350

o}
P&S

COOLER & CUSHION
OPT:100—-70307
100-70203

(19)0r 24

OPT.100-70505
DELETE W/700—00010 &11

NOT SHOWN
@7)0r(28)°
OPT’S.700-00010 &11

NOT SHOWN

(1Dor(23e

OPT.100-70511
NOT SHOWN

® REFER TO MFRS.
INSTALLATIONS
WHEN INSTALLING.

STD. & OPT: 100—70005
DELETE W/OPTS: ®
020-70405, 020-79999

4

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

(190R@2)

®
05)(2) -

TOLERANGES:  ANGLES si B XM= 2 010 OPT.100—70565 — 5
RIEL Xosme NOT SHOWN
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
sosron - CHECKED: £ pURHAM DATE:  /6/03 DRAWN: || READ |DATE:02/04/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
WHALER APPD: . n DATE: 5 /703 DWG. TITLE: T900R
o |PBONT | ocholz DATE 5 /7 /03 FINAL  ASSE ME| Y [NTRELECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & WIG ENGVEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: || oo o DATE: 3 /28/03 021049 11207 1 oF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., -
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV.
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11207 P

CURRENT ECD

11087967

PARTS LIST

ITEM QTy. u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
1 | 1 [EA.|RUBRAIL, PLASTIC CHAR 47 1020916
®| 2 | 1 |EA.[INSERT, RUB RAIL CHAR FLEX 47’ 1020825
@| 3 100/ EA.|SCREW, TAP #10A X 1.5” W/STP EPXY ORNG PFH SC | 1814515
4 | 1 |EA.|CAP, RUBRAIL BW190NT—03 TRNSM TRIM 1745135

5 | 2 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" PTH SC 1008739
6 | 1 |EA.|ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/ TEMP DIGITAL 1477942

7 | 1 |EA.| COOLER, 54QT WHT 1016419
@ 8 | 1 |EA.|CUSH, BW19ONT—05 COOLER SEAT 54QT 1781386
9 | 4 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 17 PTH SC 1008804
©[10| 1 |EA.| CANVAS, BW190ONT—05 LEAN POST CVR BLK 1771138
©®| 11| 2 |EA.|CANVAS, BW19ONT/255CQ—05 CVR PED SEAT BLK [ 1771142
©©|12 | 2 |EA.| CUSH, BW190NT/205EP—05 B/R QTR SEAT 1786506
®[13] 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW19ONT—05 BOW 1781390
©|14| 1 |EA.|CANVAS, BW19ONT—05 CNSL CVR BLK 1771136
®O45-| 2 EA [ CUSH, BWH19ONT—05 PEDESTAL SEAT B/R 1784392
®O|16-| 2 {EA FCUSH, BW19ONT—05 PEDESTAL SEAT BASE 1781393
©©|17| 1 [EA.| CUSH, BW190ONT/205EP—05 QTR SEAT PRT 1786503
®|18| 1 |EA.|CUSH, BW19ONT/205CQ—05 QTR SEAT STB 1781395
®DO| 19 |18 |EA.|SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 3/8” PH BR/NI/SS 0203786
20 | 12 |EA.[SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” PFH SC 1010370
©®0 | 21| 2 |EA.|SEAT, HELM BW—07 W/CUSH MILLENNIUM WHT—GRY | 1851699
©|22] 1 |EA.|CANVAS, BWI9ONT—05 LEAN POST CVR BLUE 1771139
©|23| 1 |EA.|CANVAS, BW19ONT/255CQ—05 CVR PED SEAT BLUE |1771143
© |24 | 1 [EA.| CANVAS, BW190ONT—05 CNSL CVR BLUE 1771137
®[25] 5 [EA.|SNAP STUD, W/#8 X 5/16” PH BR/NI/SS 1783207
@[ 26| 1 |EA.| CAP, RUBRAIL BWT190OR—07 TRNSM TRIM 1852068
©[27] 1 |EA.| CANVAS, 1900R CNSL CVR W/T—TOP BLK 2065446
©| 28] 1 |EA.| CANVAS, 1900R CNSL CVR W/T—TOP BLUE 2065447

BOSTON

WAL LR

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP

X =+

X =+ .03 Xosim [FINAL ASSENMEBE LY [N REL ECN NO:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: |y READ  [DATE:p) /04 /03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE: 1900R

MOLD NO.

021049

DWG. NO:

11207

SHT. NO.

2

oF




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. w 050 W O 09 W 2 6425
NQTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. EgEERHOTSOE %ﬁg#&?\@m;w FOR HOLE CUTOUTS & 01-251 | |ADD OPT: 020—70031 GD |11/04/05 ME  |05-10-32
2. FUEL LINES SHALL BE DOUBLED CLAMPED w/CLAMPS POSITIONED AT 180° J | MYE' 07-DELETE 19,20,25,26. 15 & 17 WAS QTY 7,| HJR |06/20/06 MG |06-05-01
TO EACH OTHER AS SHOWN. K | CHANGED PN# & DESCR. ITEM 16, WAS 1497486/ SLJ |03/30/07 AVM 107034095
3. HOSE & LINE ROUTINGS TO COMPLY w/NMMA, USCG, & ABYC STDS. AND REC'S. | L |[MYE”09” ITEM #13 WAS 1216720| SLJ |05/19/08 DH 08045128
4, THE COMPLETED FUEL SYSTEM SHALL BE PRESSURE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE | M | REOVE ITNS 27428 AND ADD NOTES T0 REFER DNGJO1-300 & UPDATED QIY ON TEM 28| JF | 6/12/08 AF  [08065289
5 w/ABYC H—24—17; PSI TEST @ 3PSI FOR 6 MINUTES. N | REPLACE 996371 WITH 1971016 AND DELETE 1098615| SG | 9/8/09 AVR 109086139
. APPLY PIPE DOPE ON ALL METAL THREADS.
6. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. O [ITEM #1 WAS PNf 1745876 SLJ_104/20/10 | ST 109126425
MOUNT 6” CLEAT AGAINST REAR SEE PG. 2 FOR
EDGE OF 8” RECESS AND DETAIL & P/N S\
ARROW MARK IN TANK; P/S

MOUNT 1/8" HIGH
OFF TANK SURFACE,
TYP. FOR ALL.

~

DETAIL—A

POSITION TANK NOTCHES
OVER BOSSES IN HULL

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X =21 X
XX =+ .03 =X 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
N CHECKED: 1y~ WOOD DATE:O1/27/O3 DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:01/23/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: K. RANIERI | PATEQ1 /27,03 | DWG. TITLE: 1900R

WHALER o [PBO% [ scrolz |9MF01/28/03|Fuel Systern Assembly [N L N o oW o SHT. NO.
PRODUCT 0EV. & W%, ENGWEERIG GRove [T ENG: S HIESTER | PNE06,/07,/04 021094 10501 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 O 09126423

@ ATTATCH #700 FUEL SENDER

GROUND WIRE (GREEN) TO
SUPPLIED FUEL FILL WIRE

USING #14 BUTT CONNECTOR

SEE DWG. 06—101
FOR P/N

RUN ENTIRE
LENGTH

FUEL_/

ln
CLOSEOUT RUN LEENNT(\;% i 4
1
< /// Z
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:g1 /03 /03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
Bw"s""“" LER UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIVENSIONS ARE IN'INCHES. [ 1900R
/ 7/ =/ TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = 4 .010 - TITLE:
X=4.1 " "
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGIVEERING G‘/Piz/p x=is  ¥=xve [Fuel System Assembly [T R ECN No: Towe. No SHT. NO.
‘ i DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021049 10501 2 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 O 09126425

TO ENGINE/
PRIMER BULB

PICKUP
w /ANTI—=SIPHON

O

N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE=OW /23/03 |3CA'-EZ NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 1900R
V. V= TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =4 - -
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENEEERING G/Piz/p x-xo  yxorve |[Fuel Systerm AssembDly [INT REL ECNNO | Ows. No- SHT- NO.
’ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021049 10501 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10501 O 09126423

TO ENGINE

SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE
CABLES & TIE BLOCKS

S — \P/N & STANDARDS
RIGGING SUPPORT .7 N

TO BE CUT AT 5@ / \\
\—SENDNG UNIT / M\\

TO FUEL

TO GROUND GAUGE

BUSS IN CONSOLE\

BONDING WIRE \ /
\ \/ /
FROM FUEL %_
FILL ITEMS 27, 28 & 29 \ . /
(4 PLCS) SPACED 12" '« /
MAX; 3—FWD & 1—PORT ~ 4 @
S > e
- -
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE=OW /23/03 |3CA'-EZ NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 1900R
V. V= TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5° XXX = + .010 |DWG. TITLE:
X =4 - -
T e B RO x-xo ¥ xve [Fuel System Assembly |!NT ReL EONNo: [ oWs. NO: SHT. NO.
’ ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021049 10501 4 or 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 10501
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

O 09126423

Parts List

ITEMIQTY U /M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.

©| 1 1 | EA. TANK, FUEL — BW 60CAL LOW PERM 1900R—-10 1980656

2 | 4 |EA BRACKET, PVC 27X 2°X 1/4"X 6" BW-01 1547280

3 2 | FT. TAPE, FOAM NEOPRENE W/3M 9828 3/8"TH X 2"W 1497452

4 114 | FT. FOAM, BACKER ROD 7/8"DIA 1041698

®| 5 1 | EA. DECK PLATE, GAS CHR W/VENT STRAIGHT 1971016

N—& A DECHK—FP AT, —CAS—CHR—W/ vYERT<SHv—ONTY +HO3E+5

7 2 | EA CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2"—1 1/8" SS .505 0263954

3 O |FT. HOSE, FUEL 5/8" ISO/CE 0947499

9 O |FT. HOSE, FUEL 1.5” TYPE A CLASS 2 0123745

101 4 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693

T 5 | FL HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 3/4" FLAME RETARDANT 1501824

121 5 |FT. HOSE, CONDUIT/SPLIT 1.5" FLAME RETARDANT 1501857

OCB®| 13| 7 | EA. CLAMP, LOOM 1.25” 1701321

@ ©| 15| 5 |EA CLAMP, HOSE #06M 5/167-7/8" SS MINI 0125398

®| 16| O |FT. HOSE, FUEL 3/8" TYPE A CLASS 1-15 ISO/CE/CARB 1884011

@ ©|17| 3 |EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2°L X.035"X.30"RED 0830976

181 6 |EA COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/27L X .045"X .465"RED 0830968

Q OO+ 1EA FILTER, IN=LINE FUEL/WATER SEPARATER 1955695
© OQ261=2TtA FIFTNG, BRASS /4" MPT 3/8"BARB Ho43539

®| 21| .5 | EA SUPPORT, PLAS RIGGING BW—97 WHT 10’ 10435587

22| 5 | EA SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 3/4” PTH SC 1008762

®®| 23| 4 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1”7 PPH SC 1213115

24| 8 | EA. SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5" PTH SC 1010909
QOO®25 £ SCREW, TAPPING #T4A X 1.5 PPHSC +HO0869

QOO® 2612 TE~ WASHER,—FCAT #1/47—S€C 266769

Q) 4—E H—CHP—BH HOS5 64

O 26 T4—TEA TE—CABLE BTG INYEON—BEK 0999672

29| 6 |EA SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH SC 1010925

BOSTON - INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:Q1 /03 /03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
WHALER e s 15 B S (e 1900R
® X;‘(ziés %=i1/16 Fuel Systerm Assembly [NT REL ECN No: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUVCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERING GROUP O2W 049 ’\O50ﬂ 5 o5

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
INFORUATON CONTANED MUST NOT BE COPED' OR DSCLOSED 10 OTHERS o N e
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 3 O W T W W W W 8 O 9 8
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. ALL CUTOUT EDGES SHALL BE SEALED WITH CATALYZED WHITE GELCOAT. L | CHANGED ITEM #24 DESCRIPTION & PART NO., SHEET 5.| JC | 08/14/06 | DJW 060877
2. ALL FASTENERS WHICH PENETRATE FIBERGLASS SHALL BE SEALED M | CHANGED PNf & DESCRIPTION MEM 11, ADDED ITEM 14, SHEETS 2 & 5| SLJ [10/11/06 | AVM 0604106
WITH WHITE SILICONE SEALANT WHEN INSTALLED. N | CHANGED PART NO. & DESCRIPTION FOR ITEM #06, SHEET 5.| JC |02/01/07 | AVM 060837
3. ALL STORAGE / LIVEWELL BUCKET COMPONENTS SHALL BE MADE O |REMOVE ITEMS 40,41,&42 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG# 01-300 JF | 06/09/08 AF 08065289
WATERTIGHT AT CUTOUT USING WHITE SILICONE SEALANT. P | MYE 09, ADDED HYD PWR STEERING OPT:100-75133, ITEMS 53, 54 & 55| SLJ [07/10/08 DH 08045131
3. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS. Q | CHANGED ITEM # 53 TO HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 POWER GUARD | TM [ 07/29/08 AF 08075379
R |MEM #S 2 & 32 P/N'S WERE 1747425 & 1750951, SHEETS 3, 4 & 5 | SBL | 07/30,/09 BL 09076063
S |[ADDED NOTE, SHEET 2 SLJ |[10/28/09 ST 09106343
2059 THRU, T |ADD 55" CUTOUT TO STBD SIDE AND PLAN VIEW Jsb | 2/2/12 JK 11118098
— 20 - 16 PLCS., ®)
33 — 3 6—4=—| L 20 B 1
P —10— 12 205¢ THRU,
* 4 PLCS.,
U 20
DRILL & TAP 27—
1/4—20 THRU, 6 PLCS. PLAN—=VIEW
FOR EACH PEDESTAL.
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX =+ .010
K3 fexvme
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R. AVILA DATE:  5/4/03 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:02/05/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: : 1900R
””“ ER : K. RANIERI * 2/11/03 |DWG. TITLE:
® |DESIGN: | schoLz DATE:  5/11003 |FUFL TANK COVER SUB ASSFEMBLY [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFC. ENGIVEERING GROUP |INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 2/28/03 02 W 049 O 9 5 O W 1 oF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09301 T 117118098
NOTES:

OPTIONAL:

100-70209, LIVEWELL
100—70203, FISH PKG.

CENTER ON FLAT

PLACE BRACKET IN
@ SUPPLIED HOLES

/ I (30)E33)E3435) ©0 /

| STRIKE INCL.

W/ITEM 23.

DOOR STORAGE
PLAN VIEW

@NOTE: SECURE SUPPLIED FUSE
TO HARNESS IN VERTICAL/UP
POSITION TO PREVENT WATER

INTRUSION
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 [ DRAWN: R DURHAM  [DATE:0) /03 /03 [SCALE: yONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON a UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 1900R
WAHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1 - -
i Xexl X-ospe [FUEL TANK COVER SUB ASSEMBLY [T REL ECN No: [DWe. No: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021049 093501 2 oF5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 0930 T 11118098

NOTES:

POSITION FULL AFT
AND CENTERED

.
INSTALL TIE BLOCKS, TIE CABLES, & SCR

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.
© STD.
@ NOT SHOWN

SEE DWG# 01-300 TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS

7

AFT
—

' <‘

LAY 3/4” BEAD OF IPS
AROUND ENTIRE FLANGE
THEN PLACE CONTAINER
IN THE IPS.

<
)
BUCKET INSTALL N DETAILS,
STORAGE BUCKET (STD. W/DRAIN ONLY) ,
el
INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R DURHAN [DATE:07 /03 /03 [SCALE: oNE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
i) sy | BRI e 1900R
WHALER ® x§(< :i :2)3 X_same [FUEL TANK COVER SUB ASSEMBLY [NT. REL ECN NO: TDWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & M. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021049 09301 3 oF 5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORMATION, GONTARED, NUST NOT BE COPED O DISCLOSKD 10, OTHERS e e TR | URRENT EE
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 11118098 T 091063545
NOTES:
19137145 19137145

TO LIVEWELL DRAIN
IN TRANSOM, SEE
DWG. 06—101. >

POSITION FULL AFT

AND CENTERED \
25

AFT

19 37145

(CENTER AT @

X
(D38

HIGHEST POINT)— (4647 )45

INSTALL WITH CUTOUTS TO
PORT SIDE (OPP. OF
KNIFE RECESS)

BUCKET INSTALL'N DETAILS,

36

®

I

&)

17118

43045

{39

LAY 3/4” BEAD OF IPS
AROUND ENTIRE FLANGE
THEN PLACE CONTAINER
IN THE IPS.

3/4” RAW WATER

HOSE FROM PUMP

SEE. DWG. 06—151.

INSTALL TIE BLOCKS,©
' TIE CABLES & SCREWS

LIVEWELL BUCKET (OPTIONAL) INCLUDES SIDE HOLES
OPTIONS: 100-70203 (FISH PKG.)
OR 100-70209 (LIVEWELL)

NOTE: CLEARLY MARK COMPLETED TANK COVER SUB—ASSY.
TO INDICATE WHEN EITHER OPTION HAS BEEN FITTED.

SUPP

SEE DWG. 01-300
TIE CABLES & TIE
BLOCKS P/N &

TO TOP OF TANK COVER STANDARDS

TO SECURE HOSE

BOSTON Ah
WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP

INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=+.1 X

XX =+ .03 < =t 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R DURHAM [PATE:07 /03 /03 [SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

FUEL TANK COVER SUB ASSEMBLY

BOAT MODEL

1900R

MOLD NO.

INIT. REL. ECN NO:

021049

DWG. NO:

09307

SHT. NO.

4 of 5




09106545

CURRENT ECD

®

REV.
T

8
®

11118098

DWG. NO:

© @@ 000

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND

@@@@@@@@@@@@@@888@@@@@@88@ ©

PARTS LIST
ITEM S%T E)/PT u/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01] 1 | — [EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, FUEL TANK COVER 22K15900
02| — | 1 |EA.[ CONTAINER, ABS LIVEWELL BW1900R—10 BLUE 1972111
03] 1 | — |EA. [ BOOT, CABLE 4” BLK 1749736
04| 1 | — [EA. [ BOOT, CABLE RING 4" BLK 1749737
05] 1 | — |EA. [ GROMMET, CABLE BOOT 4” BLK 1749738 s _
06| 1 | — |EA.[ CLEAT, POLY BW—07 BATT BOX WHLR WHT 1878246 Z o
07] 2 | — | EA. | BRACKET, BW—97 BATT HOLDDOWN 1.25"CHR 1042837 R
6814 A HOEBER BATFERY—GRE4FUHEYENEL 6650505 30
09| 1| — |EA. [ ACCESS PLATE, PLAS 10” VIKING 1613975 5
10| 2 | — |EA.| ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 8” WHT 1068659 z
11[18 ] — | EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/4” PPH SC SELF—TAP| 1781122 4o @2
12 [ 1 | — |EA.| HOLDER, ACRY BW190NT—03 KNIFE/TOOL 1747422 SO |4 O
13| 2 | — |EA. | PEDESTAL, ALUM 6.5” FLUTED MILLENNIUM 1747428 AN
14 {12 ] 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8” PPH SC 1010677 8 20O
15[10 | — |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 1” POH SC 1213065 >
16 [ 2 | 1 |EA.| ACCESS PLATE, POLYPROP TWIST—OUT 5" WHT BWI 1016153 4 Bl
17 1| = |EA. | SYRINGE, MIXER 1/2” WIDTH 24 ELEMENT 0734103 ol =
18 [.750| — | EA.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON_SS 214 2PART 470ML 1558485 gl
19 — | O |FT.| HOSE, SANI 1.5" BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048 S| %
20|12 | — | EA.[ SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25”" PFH SC 1213289 E
21| 8 | — [EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1" PTH SC 1008739 2=
22| 4 | — | EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” PTH SC 1010917 S
23] 1| — |EA.[ LID, HDPE BW190ONT—03 LIVEWELL 1747418 gl &=
24| — | 1 [EA [ DRAIN, 1.5” 90DEG BARB W/SCRN 1792726 E=
25| — | 1 |EA.[ DRAIN, BAITWELL 3/4"ELBOW W/HD WHT 1688420 _ =
26| — | 1 |EA.[ LIGHT, COURTESY WATERPROOF FRONT MNT W/NUT 1078625 =
271 1 | — | EA. | DRAIN, ELBOW 90DEG 1.5"W/FLANGE/NUT 1041961 x| =
28| 1 | — |EA. | PLUG, DRAIN 1.5” BLK 0907279 ol =
29| 4 | — | EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812 *lE |
30| 2 | — | EA. | BRACKET, LIFT- CYL SS OFFSET W/STUD 0995084 % s
31] 1 | — [EA. | CYLINDER, GAS SS 10PSI 10”EXT X 7°COMP 1519966 53
32 1 [ — | EA.[CONTAINER, ABS STRG BW1900R—10 LEAN POST BLUE 1975340 2 _ W
33] 2 | — | EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #8-32 X 3/4” PTH SC 1010735 ~88 S
34| 2 | — [EA.| WASHER, FLAT #8 ScC 1326297 gzt
35 2 [ = [EA. | NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10-32 SC 1260736 B2 = <
36| — | 1 |EA.[ TEE, PVC 1.5” ALL BARB BLK 1747281 p8~ g
371 2 [ 4 |EA | CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"-2" SS .505 0256693 I
38| — | 1 |EA.| VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4” 0557959 EE:::E
39 — [ 2 |EA. | TAILPIECE, MARELON 3/4"MPT X 3/4”BARB 0567925 S i 1 ..%
46 S AT CHPBEK 031764 2597 % 8
4= 3 EA L TE CABLE 6" LG NYLON-BLK 0999672 ouz &
42 5 I EA | SCREW, _TAPPING #es— 5 L8 P +0H6925 %Em
43 — [ 2 |EA. | CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2”-1 1/8” SS .505 0263954 gzg
44| — | 0 [FT.| HOSE ,GEN PURPOSE 3/4” BLK REINF 1042100 BoS
45| — [ 8 [EA. | COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045” X .465"RED| 0830968 ===
46| — | 1 |EA. | BATWELL SYSTEM, VENTED LOOP 3/4” 1703861 §
47 = | 2 TeEA | CLAMP, HOSE #12 1/27—1.25" SS 0256677 S
48| 1 | — | EA. | SUPPORT, HDPE BW205EP—05 SEAT CATCH AFT PRT 1769841 N
49| 1 [ — | EA.| BRACKET, HDPE BW190NT—05 PRT QTR SEAT STRG 1771714 g
50| 6 | — [EA. | SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2" POH SC 1261163 E N
51| 2 | — [EA [SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008796 g
52| 1 | — | EA. | PLATE, STRIKER SLAM LATCH SS 1792848 N N
53| — | 1 [EA. | STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12" LEAD 1772668 E‘ X
54| — | 3 [EA. |WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 § N
55| — | 3 |EA.[ SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.25” PPH SC 1260975 §i §
56| 1 | — |EA. | HOLDER, BATTERY GR27 POWER GUARD 0995068 §

NOTES:

oF 5

SHT. NO.




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12407 B 10066926
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. CLEAN ALL SURFACES W/ DENATURED ALCOHOL REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
PRIOR TO DECAL APPLICATION. A | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 03/24/06 | AVM | 060152
B MYE'11: ADDED ITEM #S 8-11 SBL | 06/08/10 ST 10066926
Parts List
ITEMIQTY |U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l.  NO.
1 1 | EA. | DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20” DK BLUE STB (DRIP MOLD) 1752940
2 1 | EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED STB (DRIP MOLD) 1752938
3 1 | EA. | DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" RED PRT (DRIP MOLD) 1752937
4 1 |EA.| DECAL, BW—04 LOGO 20" DK BLUE PRT (DRIP MOLD) 1752939
5 | 2 |EA | DECAL, BW—04 1900R GRY (DRIP MOLD) 1807366
6 |43 |FT.| TAPE, SOLID 1” RED W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754509
7 | 43| FT.| TAPE, SOLID 1" DK BLUE W/GRY PIN STRIP 1754510
8 1 | EA.| DECAL, BW—09 LOGO 20" BLK PRT (DRIP MOLD) 1948643
9 1 | EA. | DECAL, BW—09 LOGO 20" BLK STBD (DRIP MOLD) 1948644
10| 2 | EA. | DECAL, 1900R BLK DRIP MOLD 2026283
11|43 | FT. | TAPE, SOLID 1” BLK W/GRY PIN STRIP 2026289
®
/
86
i 920 oufrage,:
or
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y _14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010
X=4.1
.xx=::tt,03 $=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 06/06/05 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:O5/24/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON 5. T, SR - 1900R
: KR © 06/06/05 | DWG. TITLE:
Wl LER ®  |DESIGN: VPK DATE: gg/07/05 |ORAPHICS LOCATIONS [INT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEVC & MFG. ENGIVEERIVG 6#00P [INT. ENGT MG DATE: 06,/07,05 050575 12401 1 oF T




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INFORNATON CONTANED MUST NOT B COPIED O DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e P B
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 2 2 6 E O 6 O 4 W 4 4
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL BARE FIBERGLASS / PREFAB EDGES SHALL BE PAINTED WITH WHITE REV. | DESCR. BY DATE | APPVD. | ECN NO.
CATALYZED GELCOAT AFTER CUTTING & PRE—FIT OF ROD—HOLDER. E | #05 WAS 1007764 SWH | 05/26/06 | AVM | 0604144
2. EACH ROD—HOLDER SHALL BE BEDDED IN WHITE SILICONE SEALANT
(INCLUDING FASTENERS / HOLES) WHEN ROD HOLDER IS INSTALLED.
<:3/24"
\ @)
PORT GUNNEL BOARD @
AFT END
7
N Gl - @@ /
AN
N\ 0
®24
224 27 —
STBD GUNNEL BOARD
PARTS LIST
ITEM et U/M DESCRIPTION BWI NO.
01] 1 — | EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, GUNNEL BOARD, PORT 22K16000
02| 1 — | EA. | FIBERGLASS PART, GUNNEL BOARD, STBD 22K16100
03] 4 | — |EA. | ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW-05 LOGO 1799571 |©
04 12| — |EA. | SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438
05112 | — |EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #1/4-20 SC 1009786 |©
06 12| — |EA.| NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1260769
TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5]
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
Xoios  Emxwe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: y  woobp DATE:01/30/03 DRAWN: R DURHAM |DATE:01/30/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON = APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 1900R
WA‘ER DESIGN: - DATE'O1/30/03 INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
® L scHoLz ‘01/30/03  |GUNNEL BOARD SUB ASSEMBLY [NT. REL : - No: .
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: 1y GATICA DATE: 02,/28,03 021049 09226 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 0/801 G 09106282
NQOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. SECURE HARNESS w/ TIE CABLES, TIE BL»OCK%, & SCREWS ON 14”7 MAX A SHOW TIE BLOCKS HJR | 02/19/03 ZAC 021049
CENTERS. INSTALLATION SHALL BEGIN AT "POB”. B | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/18/03 | ZAC 030639
2. ALL TERMINAL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE CORROSION SEALED USING T—9 SPRAY.| ¢ DELETE FUEL FILL GROUND HJR | 02/09/05 RBC 050246
3. SEE DWG. #07-205 FOR HARNESS CONSTRUCTION. D | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 02/06/06| AVM | 060152
4. MAKE CONNECTION AS HIGH AS POSSIBLE ABOVE E | REMOVE ITEMS 1,2,&3 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWGf 01-300 | JF | 06/09/06 | AF  |08065289
NORMAL ACCUMULATION OF BILGE WATER F | REMOVED CONSOLE ITEMS, ADDED CONSOLE SPUT SLJ | 10/26/09 RA 09086088
SECURED TO FWD BULKHEAD.
6. REFER TO 09-201 FOR CONSOLE
7. SEE DWG. 01—-300 FOR TIE CABLES & ® PARTS LIST
TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS TEM QY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
L i e 90672
T LE=J =y A= AN T T 1IND ”U"\ A \J/U T TOTOIZO
®TO CONSOLE HARNESS NAV' LIGHT
NOTE: ADD ELECRTRICAL
©NOTE: ADD ELECRTRICAL ©® TAPE THROUGH HULL
TAPE THROUGH HULL & SEAL W/SILICONE
& SEAL W/SILICONE
BATTERY SWITCH
ENGINE STARTER
BILGE PUMP
(SEE NOTE 4)
LIVEWELL PUMP
ONLESS, OTHERWISE SPECHIED DIMENSIONS ARE N’ INCHES. FUEL TANK SENDER/ GROUNDING
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4.1 X <
x=t05 x-x116 «
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING ot b T
N CHECKED: R, CLIFTON DATE: 1/28/03 DRAWN: 4 READ |DATE:01/28/05 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE: 1900R
WAL ER KR 1/28/03 : :
® DESIGN: L SCHOLZ DATE: 1/28/03 HAR N ESS ‘N STALLA—H O N D ETA‘ L INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIWEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: | ScHOLZ DATE: 1 /28,03 021049 0/801 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATION. COTARED.MUST NOT BE COMED. OR DISCL0SED 10 OTHERS e IR D
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 6 W 5 W K W 2 O 5 8 5 8 9
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. ALL FASTENINGS INTO THE HULL MUST BE SEALED WITH MARINE ADHESIVE, H [CHANGED PT#1008630 TO 1008812 |1 07/28/08 A 08045111
SEATED FLUSH AND HAVE NO BURRS. | | SHEET 3: DELETED OPT 100-70335, SWIM PLATFORM NOW STD. [ SBL [ 06/02/09 RA 09056014
J UPDATE HATCH YVIEW [ JsD [02/23/12 JK 11108082
K| CHANGED THE VIEW AND LOCATION OF THE SWIM PLATFORM TP |09/17/12 JK 12058589
| (4) @ \ (24) @
33)60 g" d
TEMPLATE HOLE @
(3) P/S(56 FOR WIRING PASS— PLACE INBOARD —
THRU FROM RAM OF BERM CENTERED
(7)(57
P/S 54
OPT: 100—-70081
55)58) 59
USED TO MOUNT SEE PAGE 4
RAM TO PLATE. FOR DETAILS
(3) EA. P/S
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4+. X
=0  y=i1/16
DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED:  AD DATE:06/14/05 DRAWN: \1 7AFFUTO |DATE:06/Q6/O5 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
A APPD: DATE: DWG. TITLE:
WHALER KR 06/15/05 S
® |DESGN: oy DATE: 05,/15/05 |HULL OUTFIT AND EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS [INT. RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DV & M. EMGMEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: G DATE: 06,/15,/05 0505102 (06151 1 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06157
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

K 12058589

'\lﬂ
(04)
P&S
\
APPLY IPS ADHESIVE TO

BRACKET & GUNNEL BOARD
RECESS AND WEIGHT
DURING SETUP

TO LIVEWELL VALVE

STRIKE SUPPLIED
W/SEAT. CENTER

(SEE DWG. 09-301) UNDER LATCH
(45)%
. D)
cop ko)
=
(18 ()«
* OPTS: 100—-70203,
OR 100-70209.
DRILL & TAP
sosTon N L e G TG e
W, ER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5' XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
NAL ® X =:1 K X _i . . : INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
=10 x=x116 [Hull Outfit and Equipment Locations
PRODUCT DV & WG ENGINEERING GROP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0505102 (06151

2 _OF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., .
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO:
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS 06157
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

REV. CURRENT ECD

K 12058589

®SWIM PLATFORM
01

APPLY POLYURETHANE

/
ADHESIVE TO FRONT / ; } /
OF PLATFORM THEN :

INSTALL FASTENERS.
(8) (29

(8)(28)

/\:‘E GRAB BAR -\

‘ ' LOCATION P&S 1%

: . OPT 100-70005 @
T e o2
= ®

O
Nol—

USE HARDWARE

\

L 1
OPTIONAL
LIVEWELL

N PUMP/.7 -

DRAIN HOSE

FROM LIVEWELL,
SEE DWG. 09-301.

PROVIDED _~
PLACE FRAME TO
FORWARD EDGE, (2) (51)
OUTBOARD EDGE
OF LANDING. (2) (52)
BOSTON s g | IERERET BUENSIONS M TOLEACES PER MG ¥ 10 [ ORAVIN: I ZAFFLITO [ORTEADG /0600 [SCALE: NONE ?’0&)%’% MOLD NO-
77/ : s 4 5 X =+ 010 | DWETITLE:
”“ER ® L ANGLE')S( =T—T' ? XX;( _i o i | i INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
w=zx0 =216 [Hull Outfit and Equipment Locations
FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 00 NOT SCALE DRAWING O 5 O 5 W O 2 O 6 W 5 W 3 o5




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 06151 K 12058589

N

/ \)(—ALIGN PAD EDGE W/

EDGE OF BAG PATTERN, P/S

(21) (3) P/s

DRILL & TAP

) TOTAL
S

7

\ A
[ - o —
| —
(J

ALIGN PAD NO.'S 2 & 3 W/
EDGE OF BAG PATTERN, P/S

1 8”
pu (—
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: \ 7AEEJTO |DATE=06/ 06/05 |5CA'-E= NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. . 1900R
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1. . ‘ . _ _
Ry — oz x=x16 [Hull Outfit and Equipment Locations [N REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
' ' DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0505102 |06151 4 o5




12058589

CURRENT ECD

REV.
K

DWG. NO:
06151

INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

PARTS LIST g ©
SO, u/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO. % °
1 EA.| SWIM_PLATFORM_SUB—ASSY. 09-406
1 EA.[STBD QTR SEAT BASE SUB—ASSY 09—430
1 EA.| PORT QTR SEAT BASE SUB—ASSY 09-431
2 EA.| GUNNEL BOARDS SUB—ASSY 09-226
1 CONSOLE, SUB—ASSY. 09-201
1 | RAIL, BOW BW190NT—03 SS 1745134
1 .| SUPPORT, HDPE BW205EP—05 SEAT CATCH AFT PRT | 1769841
1 .| FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY. 09-301 S | —
1 .| CONTAINER, STORAGE BW190NT—03 STB QTR SEAT | 1747426 g g
1 .| CHOCK, BOW BW—03 W/BOLLARDS SS 1748820 g |gw©
12 .| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1" POH SC 1008507 5O
1 .| ANCHOR LOCKER LID 09-402 S
4 .| BRACKET, ALUM BW—03 UNDER GUNNEL 1752662 - o
2 .| DRINKHOLDR, PLAS W/DRAIN DEEP XLG SZ BLK 1727419 g0 |8 —
— .| ACC PART, MERC OIL FILL KIT (DECK) 0733105 R
_ EA.| TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND 0/B 3 G 1477926 =5 |e o
4 EA.| ROD HOLDER, HDPE BW190NT—03 UNDR GUNL 1745136 82O
6 EA.| CLEAT, 8" 4—BOLT SS 0291658 %
1 EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW 190NT—03 DRINK STB 1747572 2l S
1 EA.| HOLDER, HDPE BW 190NT—03 DRINK PRT 1748262 |l =
18 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.5" PPH SC 1008598 i s
1 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 1.25" PPH SC 1008630 3|
3 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A x 1° PPH SC 1213131 | =
24 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.25” PFH SC 1213289 o 2
6 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 1.25” POH SC 1213073 S =
16 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A x 1” PPH SC 1008689 =
8 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2.5” POH SC 1008531 x| W
8 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5 PPH SC 1008697 1 ©
8 EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4” X 1.25" SC 1260678 ol s
20 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 2” PTH SC 1008754 § o
9 A.| SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5° PTH SC 1010909 =
3 EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 2.5 PFH SC 1326156 = =N
6 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #B8A X 5/8” PTH SC 1010925 20 —
250 GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS230HVA COMPONENT A 1831646 g2 2
025 GL.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 218HV COMPONENT B 1555572 =g
4 EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #10A X 1.5" POH SC 1008515 T2 g
2 EA.| RAIL, GRAB BAJA 8 5/8” SS W/STUD 1630342 Bz + H
4 EA.| WASHER, FENDER 5/16” x 1.5" SC 1326180 ot ! e
4 EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 126061 1 2t Sl
4 EA. | NUT, HEX #5/16—18 SC 1009687 £ s
1 EA.| BULKHD, HDPE BW190NT—03 ANCH LCKR 1747417 2,33
1 EA.[ WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751 P HHH
i EA.| NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #10—24 SC 1007772 TS o
4 | — | EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 1/2” PTH SC 1008812 2.2 o
— [ 1 [EA.| PUMP, LIVEWELL 12V BAIT SENTRY 500GPH 1688691 gz
— | 1 [ EA.] ADAPTER, PVC 3/4"MPT X 3/4°FPT 0168575 >ty
— [ 1 [ EA.] VALVE, MARELON BALL 2—WAY 3/4” 0557959 Ens
— | o | FT.| HOSE, WATER 3/4” BLK REINF PVC 1042100 E=d
— [ 2 [EA.J CLAMP, HOSE #10 1/2°—1 1/8” SS .505 0263954 "
0 | — [FT.| HOSE, SANI 1.5” BLK PVC 149 SERIES 1746048 O
2 | — [EA.[CLAMP, HOSE #24 1"—2” SS .505 0256693 2 N
2 | 2 | EA.[ COVER, CLAMP END PROT 1/2"L X .045°X .465°RED| 0830968 E
3 | — [EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #10 X 1.5” PFH SC 1010248 3
— | 1 [EA]TRIM TAB, ASSY 9X9 W/POTTED SW BW—05 1782251 E g
— | 6 [EA.] WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769 g
6 | EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1.5” PPH SC 1008697 N N
14 | EA.[ SCREW, TAPPING #14A X 1" PPH SC 1008689 §§ N
6 | EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1” PPH SC 1008580 N
6 | EA.| NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786 gi N
1 [ EA.] VENT, HDPE CLAMSHELL 7/16°X 7/8” OPENING BLK | 1440650 Sy




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WTHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 12107 V 1206866/0
REVISIONS
Q\IOT%SL:EAN DECAL AREA USING DENATURED ALCOHOL PRIOR TO APPLICATION REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN_NO.
. : T SWAPPED POSITIONS ITEMS 9 & 19 | SLJ |04/29/10 ST 10046799
2. LABEL 6 SHALL BE INCLUDED IN OWNERS DOCUMENTS PACKET. U | REPLACED PT# 1745123 WITH 2049266 ITEM #7 | SG 12/07/10 ST 10127449
\ CHANGED ITEM 11 TO PRT # 2096004 TP 06/18/12 JK 120686670
AR
ADD STEERING LABEL
PROVIDED BY VENDOR 2 5_—(07) sm.
2]
o @ OPT: 100-70085
CANADIAN CAPACITY STICKER
(OPT. 100—70995)
arv | um DESCRIPTION BWL NO.
T A CABEL, BW-ENG TRIM TAD—STEERING PULL_WARNING 1016518 {¢
A ABEL BW SAFETY HI—PERF BOAT o7 136 (0
1 |FA.|LABEL, BW STEREO 1075266
T CA. |CABEL, DW WI-\NN'"‘I\: FUCL GAUGE READ 016554 1L
1 |EA.[LABEL, DANGER CO TRANSOM 06 1811367 [©®
1 |EA.[LABEL, BW_WINDSHIELD CARE 1016955
1 |EA.|LABEL, BILGE 1.5°X 5°POLY/VINYL 2049266
1 |EA.[PLATE, BUILDERS CE _09—BW1900R 1941715 [®
1_|EA.|BW—06_MAX_ENG_WT 530LB/240KG 1811978 [®
1 |EA.| PLATE, NMMA_09—BW1900R 1941714 [®
1_|EA.[LABEL, WARNING LEAKING FUEL PRV W/E10 2096004 [0®
1_|EA.[STICKER, SAFETY CANADIAN CAP_BW190NT—03 1746030
1 |EA.[TAG, BW DO _NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755
1 |EA.[LABEL, WARNING LTD VISION FROM HELM 1752856
ATTACHED TO 51+ |FA | DEGAL MERC—S—CRFFNETWORKED 1743323(%
PULL STRING 6 T T EATIABEL, BWVENT HOSE NODRILL 1616898 100©
IN BILGE [17] 1 [EA.[LABEL, DANGER CO HELM 06 1811368 [©
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANS| Y _14.5 18| 1 [EA.| PLATE, BUILDERS AU BW1900R—149 KW 1942607
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DI!AENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. 19 ] 1 [EA.| DECAL, PROP LABEL DASH 1950698 @
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010 20| 1 |EA.|DECAL, PROP TRNSM LABEL 1903624 [©
x)>§ :{ -(‘)3 % =+ 1/16 21] 1 |EA.[LABEL, US EPA EVAP EMISSIONS BOSTON WHALER | 1967297 [®
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: [ skAGGS DATE:  5/11/03 |DRAWN: | READ |DATE:OZO403 |SCALE: NTS BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
APPD: KR DATE: DWG. TITLE:
WHALER 2/07/03 S
® |DESIGN: L SCHoLZ DATE: 507703 || A E | | (O C AT | (N < [NT.RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OEV. & MFG. EMGIVEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE: 02,/28,/03 021049 12101 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

CURRENT ECD

NOTES:

1. REFER TO 05-141CO FOR CUT OUTS

2. SEE ALSO FUEL TANK COVER SUB—ASSY. DWG. 09-301 FOR PEDESTALS.
3. SEE FIXTURE LIST #01-201.
4

ALL ITEMS SHOWN ON THIS DWG. DO NOT APPLY WHEN OPTION
100—-70339 IS SPECIFIED.

5. VERIFY FIT OF SPYDER BKT. #22 TO TANK COVER PEDESTALS #13
ON DWG. 09-301.

USE FIXTURE
TO LOCATE

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

09405 N 09106308
J ITEM #09 P/N 1799572 WAS 1591650, SHEETS 1 & 3. SL | 07/25/05 ME 050247
K ITEM #20 WAS 1781391 CSR | 09/02/05 ME 040639
L MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/06/06 | AWM 060152
M | #05 WAS 1007764 SWH | 5/26/06 AVM 0604144
N ITEM #9 WAS 1799572 swJ | 12/17/09 ST 09106308

*OPT: 100-70203

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
XZios  Kexwe
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
’ N R. AVILA 02/05/03 H READ 01/31/03 NONE
“"TO'A / K. RANIERI 02,/05/03 1900R
L. SCHOLZ 02/05/03 | EANING POST SUB ASSEMBLY
6 crowP M. GATICA 02/28/03 021049 09405




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09405 N 09106308
NQTES:
NOTE:

1. MUST ROUGH BACK PAINTED AREAS BEFORE
GLUING THE BOTTOM IN FOR DEPENDABLE
ADHESION.

ROUGH GELLED SURFACE
LAY 3/4" BEAD OF IPS
ON AROUND LIP

SET CENTERED WITH
FRONT WALLS TIGHT

ROUGH GELLED SURFACE
SPREAD 1/2”7 HIGH IPS
ALONG THESE FACES

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:p1 /31/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. |- 1900R
WHA‘ER TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =4 ‘?’ XXX = + .010 . g
X=4. . -
o Ko X=xipe |LEANING POST SUB ASSEMBLY [N REL ECN No: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021019 09405 2 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

T oS S g e 09405 N |ogros308
NOTES:
PARIS LIST
TEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.

1 | 8 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 x 1 3/4” PPH SC 1008606

®| 2 | 6 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #1/4—20 X 1.5” POH SC 1010438

3 |14 |EA.| WASHER, FLAT #1/4” SC 1260769

4 | 8 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 1/4” X1.25" SC 1260678

M| 5 [ 14 |[EA.| NUT, LOCK #1/4—20 SC STD PATT 1009786

OE® | 6 | 5 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #6A X 3/4” POH SC 1008564

D 72 TEATACCESS PLATE, POLYPROPTWIST—OUT-5—WHTBW HO+H61+5%

©1] 8 | 1 |EA.| PANEL, HDPE/PLEX BW190ONT—03 CLSOUT L/P REV | [1754890

®O® | 9 | 2 |EA.| ROD HOLDER, FLUSH MNT SS W/BW-05 LOGO 1799571

10 1 |EA.| RAIL, GRAB BWI190ONT—0% LEANING POST 1747704

D@ 4 TEATSNAP-STUD, /8" x—1/2"ALUM 1040257

0 B2 o A T RIVET—POP/BEIND—#3/16 X 5/8"ALoM 0189415

® 13| 4 |EA.| SCREW, CAP #5/16—18 X 3/4” HEX HD SC 1260561

14| 4 |EA.| WASHER, LOCK/SPLIT 5/16” SC 1260611
(D 115] 1 |EA.| LEANING POST BOTTOM 22-K193-00
@[16] 1 |EA.| LEANING POST TOP 22-K192-00

17| 4 |EA.| WASHER, FENDER 5/16” X 1.5" SC 1526180

(DO 81316 EA T TRACK, PVCRIGID—10—WHT +H6173598

WED 915 EATSCREW,TAPPING#8A /2 PTH-SC 008812

M| 20] 1 |EA.| CUSH, BW190ONT-05 LEAN POST 1786504

21 |.750| EA.| ADHESIVE, WELD—ON SS 214 2PART 4/0ML 15584835

© | 22| 2 |EA.| SPIDER, BKT SEAT RIBBED 0789289

© 123 1 |EA.|SYRINGE, MIXER 1/2” WIDTH 24 ELEMENT 0734103
(D246 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: | READ [DATE:g1 /31/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD No.
BOSTON . ONLESS OTHERSE SPEGHTED DNENSIONS ARE I INGHES. | 1900R
WHALER X;‘( :i :33 X-+1e |LEANING POST SUB ASSEMBLY [INT. RELECN NoO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021019 09405 3 o3




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
O W LI S e o i 09431 F_|os0152
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. ALL FASTENER HOLES IN FRP SHALL BE SEALED USING WHITE SILICONE REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
SEALANT WHEN FASTENERS ARE INSTALLED. E | CHANGED LATCH, #3 WAS 1411453; ADDED #7; DELETED #6| MRZ | 04/01/05 | VPK | 060535
2. REFER TO DWG. 16—150C0 FOR CUTOUT LOCATION. F UPDATE TO CURRENT ATTRIBUTED BORDER JFH | 03/01/06 AVM 060152
STRIKE SUPPLIED W/ LATCH.
SECURE TO LATCH TO PREVENT
ASS & FOR LATER MTG. TO HULL. 5
& s
SECURE FEMALE PORTION(S) OF
HINGE TO PART FOR LATER
MTG. ON HULL.
BOTTOM VIEW
\L
v 1%
HINGE LOCATIONS
ITEM QT\.U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01 1| EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, PORT QTR. SEAT 22K18600
02| 1/ PR.] HINGE, TAKE APART 316—SS LH 1727763
®| 03| 1| EA.| LATCH, FLUSH MNT N/LOCKING SLAM SS 1781434
04 | 4/ EA.| NUT, BBL #10—24 X 3/8" FH 1040187
ONLES OTHERNISE SPECIFED DIVENSIONS ARE . INCHES. 05| 4| EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10-24 X 5/8” POH SC 1008440
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX =+ .010 ®-066 ST A SRR MACILINE o Z70o Z /47 pPTIL _Conr 1N1N7ZLE
‘Xiij L=i1/16 \VAS) Z T LA, O CUINLVY, IVIACTTITN L #U” JL J/ T | E=AYZ TruTuu7 99
LI ®[ 07 | 1[EA.[ PLATE, FLAT BRKT 2"SHORT SCREW W/HDWR PKG| 1781436
CHECKED: RAVILA DATE: 5 /05,/03 | DRAWN: RDURHAM |DATE:02 /04/03 |SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON >4 [PPD: K.RANIERI | PM'E 02/06 /03 | OWe. THLE: 1T900R
vAsLER o |DESIGN: LSCHOLZ [PRE 57 /06/03|PORT QTR SEAT SUB ASSY. [T REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
FRODUCT DFY. & W5, EnonezanG orowe [T ENG: M GATICA | AT 0 /08 /05 021049 09451 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
i A 0 i s 08601 ¢ |ogose03:3
NOTES’ REVISIONS
: REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1' |TEM 3&4 TO BE PI—ACED |N OWNERS BAG A RELOCATE STEREO ITEM #5 TO STBD SIDE OF CONSOLE. SL 10/27/06 DJW 06103729
B ADDED TYBLOCK #6 TO UNDERNEATH SIDE OF CONSOLE TOP SLJ 12/08/06 DJW 06113813
C MYE 710" #1 WAS P/N 1847461 BH 7/15/09 RW 09066033
SATELLITE RADIO
OPTION: 100—7/5669
WASHER & NUT CONSOLE— TOP VIEW ANTENNA
SUPPLIED W/#2 @
SATELLITE RADIO
WIRE DIAGRAM
== =)
1o BT 2l
RAD'O PASS—-THRU )%
0000 >0000 RECEIVER
(e]e)
OO©> =] = =) @
00O 0000000
MOUNT INSIDE CONSOLE ggg\t‘lggov’“v o
CENTER ON PREFAB / #
(5X(6) ®
PARTS LIST
ITEM|QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.l. NO.
@ 1 1 |EA.|STEREO, SIRIUS SATELLITE RCVR SCC1BL—-6MO | 1967759
2 1 | EA. | ANTENNA, SHAKESPEARE SATELLITE RADIO ANTENNA| 1757933
3 1 |EA.| PACKET, SIRIUS WELCOME KIT 1766115
| _ 4 1 |EA.|DECAL, SIRIUS "NOW PLAYING INSIDE” 1806416
ONLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. 5 | 6 |EA.|SCREW, TAPPING #8A X 5/8" PTH SC 1010925
TOLERMCES:  AVGLES = £ .5 XXX = 010 6 | 1 |EA.|MOUNT, CABLE TIE 1790728
X=4+. X
XX =+ .03 y=11/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: N. ABDALIAN | DATE: 5/25/06 DRAWN: 5 HIESTER |DATE:5/24/O6 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON >/ [rerD: K. RANERI _ |DATE:  5/25/05 | DWG. TILE: 1900R
WHALER o [DESGN v knoHT  |[OAE s | S ATEL LI TE A () [N REL EN No: [DWS. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WG, ENGWEERNG 6ROLP [INT. ENG: M. GATICA DATE:  5/30/06 060562 08601 1 o 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORVATION. COTAINED, UST NOT BE. COPIED OR DISCLOSED 10 OTHERS e TR | SURRENT E
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07 2 /‘ /‘ E /‘ /‘ /‘ O 8 O 8 2
NOTES:; REVISIONS
1. REFER TO SHEET 2 FOR PADDLE WHEEL, REV. | DESCR. . BY | DATE__| APPVD. | ECN NO.
OIL TANK. AND FUEL TANK WIRING DETAIL A | Changed Numbering System/Apply Att.Border. | AVM | 06/18/03 - 030639
! ’ B MYE '06: UPDATE SCHEMATlC/BOM; REF MODEL SPACE MRZ 05/31/05 - 050505
C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 04/07/06 AVM 060152
D DELETED OPTION 020-70100, MADE OPTION 020-70277 STANDARD | RJW 05/ 1 4/ o7 RA 07054320
E ADD OPT 020-00555 AND SENSOR THAT GO WITH IT SHT 1 & 2 JSD 2/21/1 2 JK 11108082

d

TERMINATION RESISTOR

M
JCAN 3

WEATHER CAP

CAN

1
TERMINATION RESISTOR IGNITION

SWITCH

S

i

ACCESSORY

OPTION 100—70005: (INTL) SINGLE MERCURY PRE—RIG ©®
OPTION 020-00555: MERCURY 150 EFlI FOUR—-STROKE ®

LANYARD STOP

WARNING!
e B e CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES, CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
' o3 Tyt RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
XX =+ .03 Y =+ 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
R CHECKED: Ra DATE: 09/05/06 DRAWN: R CLIFTON |DATE:02/13/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
#"”"" ALER APPD: R DATE: (g /05,/06 | DWG. TITLE: 1900R

® |DESON:  \pg BATE: 09 /05,/06 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELLJ) [NT- REL ECN No: | DWe. No: SHT. NO.

ARODUCT DFY. & M5 ENGNEERING GRouP [INT. ENG: G DATE: 09 /05,06 021049 0/211 1 o2




THIS_DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07211 b 11108082
NOTES:
OPTION 100—70005: (INTL) SINGLE MERCURY PRE-RIG @
/—. OPT: 100-70005®
USE WIRE PROVIDED & TAN ORN WHT
BLK— ROUTE TO BUSS BAR Fé ?&E EE]:%YEL>:
:l— BLK/ORN Bk
FUEL TANK ©_|____ —\
LT. BLU/BLK o
J WHEN NOT USED u -
SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTOR
° 62 PNK/BLK  —
GRN E \
BILL OF MATERIALS
meM | arv. | u/M DESCRIPTION BW.. NO.
01 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER S ——
I 02 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM TACHOMETER ———
i 03 1 EA |[MERCURY AIR TEMP SENSOR —_
‘g 04 1 EA | TACH HARNESS SC1000-SL-3’ —_
05 1 EA | SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3' ————
06 1 HARNESS, |GN/CHOKE ASSY 14 PIN 20’ 1802105
09 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY 1507326
10 1 EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE 1806644
ENGINE 11 | 1 EA [TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL | 1477926
12 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT WTHR CAP 10POS CAP 1507342
14 1 EA |CONTROL, CNSL MNT SGL N/HARNESS 4000 GEN I 1752911
15 1 EA [ACC PART, MERC SWITCH (SAFETY ASSY) 882605
16 1 EA |SWITCH, IGN ASSY 4—POSITION W/HOUSING 1801954
@ 17 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S/CRAFT PILOOT SENSOR KIT 2086566
@ 18 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC S/CRAFT BLOCK WTR PRESS 2086570
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CIFTON [DATE:07 /13/03 [SCALE: \oNE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON a UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. . 1900R
WHALER / TOLERANCES: ANGLE)S( =+ 51> XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
° oot % =116 |DIAGRAM SMARTCRAFT SINGLE DELUX |NT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & M. ENGINEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 021049 0/211 2 OF D




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT,,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07212 E 08045131
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
A ADD OPT: 020-70283 & 020-70284 GD 10/20/05 ME 05-07-19
B MYE 07 ITEM #4 WAS 1802838 ™ 07,/07/08 MG 060692
c DELETED OPTION 020—70100, MADE OPTION 020-70277 STANDARD | RJW 05/14/07 RA 07054320
D ADDED NOTE SHEET 2 SLJ 06/26/07 RA 07064389
E MYE 09, ADDED HYD PWR STEERING OPT:100-75133, ITEMS 14 & 15 SLJ 07/10/08 DH 08045131
(7901 [T
L P
[l [limlT
j@.ﬁ.@
]
ME all
%é LANYARD STOP
INCLUDED W/CONTROL
|—
IGNITION
SWITCH
& - .
o —E
o e —
— RELAY
COMMANDGMODULE
[
BILL OF MATERIALS
ITEM QTY. U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I. NO.
01 | 1 | EA |CONTROL, CNSL MNT SLIM DTS N/HARNESS '06| 1802837
02 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, ENG MERC DATA 14—PIN 20’| 1772365
03 | 1 | EA |ACC PART, MERC S—CRFT JUNC BOX 4—WAY | 1507326
@ 04 1 EA | ACC PART, MERC SLIM CNSL CMM KIT GEN | 1849604 STD & OPT 100—70401
05 | 1 | EA |HARNESS, MERC HELM POWER 1740394 DELETE W/ OPTS 020—70405, 020—79999
06 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM TACHOMETER ———=
07 | 1 | EA |SYSTEM SPEEDOMETER ———=
08 | 1 | EA |MERCURY AR TEMP SENSOR ———
09 | 1 | EA |TACH HARNESS SC1000—SL-3’ ———
10 | 1 | EA |SPEEDO HARNESS SC1000-3’ ———
WARNING!
TNTERPRET_DIMENGIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED "DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. CORRECT INSTALLATION AND LOCATION OF THE TERMINATOR RESISTORS ARE
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = +.010 CRITICAL FOR PROPER SYSTEM FUNCTION. IMPROPER INSTALLATION MAY
X=4+41 X
XX =+ 03 =z 1/16 RESULT IN COMMUNICATION ERRORS.
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: RA DATE: 09/05/06 DRAWN: \1 ZAFFUTO |DATE:o4/27/Q5 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
awosrﬂmv LER A G DATE: 09,/05,/06 | DWG. TITLE: 1900R
% ® |DESIGN:  \pK DATE: 09,/05,/06|Diagram Smartcraft System View W/DTS INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DFV. & HFE. ENGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 09 /05,06 050404 0/212 1 o2




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

07212

CURRENT ECD

E 08045131

FUEL TANK

O O

J

PNK/BLK

T BLKj ROUTE TO BUSS BAR
*\—7 LT. BLU/BLK

OPT: 100—70005 ©

USE WIRE PROVIDED &

@
[}
T
=
S
X
N
=l
[}
=]
[

GRN
1

WHEN NOT USED
© SEAL W/HEAT SHRINK CONNECTR

<

WHT

TAN/ORN
RY/BLU
PUR//YEL >:1@ [E@
BLK/ORN

1=t

OPT:

YEL
R<BLU -

N

100-75133

BILL OF MATERIALS ]
ITEM | QTY. | U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.L NO. |
11 1 EA | HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE| 1477934 @
12 1 EA | TANK, OIL VRO W/HDWR W/SEND O/B 3 GAL DIGITAL| 1477926
13 1 EA |ACC PART, MERC SPEEDOMETER/TEMP DIG 1477942
®| 14 | 1 | EA | STEERING, POWER PACK MERC W/12' LEAD 1772668 STD & OPT 100—70401
®| 15 1 EA HARNESS, MERC SIGNAL POWER PACK ENG 10’ 1772669 DE!-OETE W/ OPTS 020-70405, 020—79999
ENGINE
. INTERPRET DIVENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: \j ZAFFUTO  [DATE:04 /97 /05 [SCALE: NONE [ BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. - 1900R
WAL TOLERANCES: ANGLE?( =t ? XXX = + .010 | DWG. TITLE:
e il % =x116 |Diagram Smartcraft System View W/DTS INIT. /REL. ECN NO: { DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP 50 10T SCALE. DRAWIG 050404 07212 5 oo




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
i A e T L oo 09430 £ |o7084473
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. SEAL ALL SCREWS WHEN INSTALLED USING WHITE SILICONE A | #7, QTY—=1(1008705) DELETED; #3 WAS RD | 02/20/03 RA 021049
SEALANT. 1008432, QTY—6.
B CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER AVM 06/18/03 ZAC 030639
C MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS 02/06/06 AVM 060152
D #06 LOCATION DIM 1—1/8 WAS 1—1/2. SL 10/12/06 DJW 06103692
E ADDED HINGE LOCATION WITH MEASUREMENTS TKJ 8/2/07 AVM 07084473
[ [k
¥
.205¢ THRU FOR
\_ BOTTOM VIEW
5
(09, 125
KEEP BLACK PORTION 1 ﬂ 4 =
TOGETHER WITH ®HINGE LOCATIONS
BLUE RUBBER PORTION. L
1
25
QTY.| U/M DESCRIPTION MRP NUMBER
01 1 | EA.| FIBERGLASS PART, STBD QTR. SEAT SUB-—ASSY. 22K16900
02 | 2 | EA.|HINGE, DOOR SS 1.5”X 3” THINLINE 1617323
®] 03] 7 |EA.| SCREW, MACHINE #10—24 X 3/8” POH SC 1690961
04| 6 |EA.[NUT, BBL #10—-24 X 3/8" FH 1040187
05| 1 | EA.| STOP, DOOR HOLDER RBR" BLUE 1142348
TNTERPRET DIWENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145 06| 1 |EA.INUT, BBL #10—24 X 3/8" TH CHR/BR 1040211
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. ®[ 07 | X |EA.|X X
LR MEETES Wm0 08 | 1 | EA.| WASHER, FLAT #10 SC 1260751
XX =1 .03 x =2 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: ; wooD DATE:  5/4/03 |DRAWN:R DURHAM [PATE:02/03/03 [SCALE: yONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON - RPPD: K. RANER) DATE:  2/2/03 | DWC. THLE: 1900R
WHALER DESIGN: DATE: ck INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO
® ‘L SCHOLZ ©o2/my03 [STBD QTR SEAT SUB ASSEMBLY [INT. REL : - NO: - NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGNEERIVG GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE:  2/28/03 021049 09450 1 oF 1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
INFORMATON CONTANED MUST NOT BE COPED OR DISELOSED 10 GTHERS Y [P D
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. w O 40 /‘ Y W W W O 8 O 8 2
REVISIONS
, , REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
1. CONNECT CABLES IN ACCORDANCE w/MFR’S. INSTALL'N. SHT. P MYE '07: ITEM 2 WAS1804041 AT |06/16/06 MG 0605113
2. CABLES TO BE SECURED SEPARATELY FROM ELECTRICAL & FUEL LINES. Q |ADDED NOTE AND ITEM 16, SHEET 3 SLJ |06/20/06 AWM 060616
3. ROUTE CABLES TO AVOID TWIST OR KINKING. R MYE" 07, DELETE 020-70031, ADD 202-70303, 70304 | HJR [06/20/06 MG 060501
4. HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE MUST BE PROTECTED FROM CHAFING. S DELETED OPTIONS 020—70303 AND 020—70304 | RUW |05/14/07 RA 07054321
5. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR CONTROL CABLES IS 12”. T DELETED OPTION 020-70100, MADE OPTION 020-70277 STANDARD [ RUW |05/14/07 RA 07054320
6. MIN. BEND RADIUS FOR HYDRAULIC STEERING HOSE IS 3 1/2”. U DELETED (EU) ENG OPTIONS, ADDED ITEM #17[ SLJ [06/26/07 RA 07064389
7. SEE DWG. 01-300 FOR TIE CABLES & TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS V__ | REMOVE ITEMS 9,10,&11 AND ADD NOTES TO REFER DWG#01-300 | JF  [06/10/08 AF 08065289
W [ MYE 09, ADDED HYD PWR STEERING OPT:100-75133, SHEET 4 WAS 3 | SLJ |07/10/08 DH 08045131
X __ | ADDED FUEL ELBOWS TO DWG 3 & 4 P/N 1790999 | DC |09/01/09 ST 09086156
Y |ADD OPT 020—00555 JSD |2/21/12 JK 11108082
REF. DWG 09-201 "
FOR HELM, KEY SWITCH &
» » ITEM #1 OPT:
THROTTLE P/N’S AND/LOC\NS 100—#0082 8®@

*
INSTALL #2 & #3 W/OPT:

100—70005
Q # ®

®
%/ /SEE DWG#01—300 TIE CABLES &

TIE BLOCKS P/N & STANDARDS
*INSTALL #20 W/ OPT:020—00555

3 N /LAY IN
FUEL TANK COVER S COMPARTMENT

09-301 REF. DWG

FUEL TANK REF.
DWG 10-501

[TNTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANST Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. d STEERING CYLINDER
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010 AT ENGINE
X=4+41 X _
XX = % .03 Y =+ 1/16
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: R, AVILA DATE:  9/4/03 |DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:01 /30/ |SCALE: NONE |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
IS
Wrﬂm VALER APPD: K. RANIERI DATE:  5/4/03 | DWG. TITLE: 1900R
® |DESGN: | schoz DATE 2/11/03 |Steering/Throttle System Installation [T REL ECN NO: [DWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WF5. ENGINEERIVG GROUP INT. ENG: 31 GATICA DATE:  2,28,/03 021049 10401 1 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 10401 M 11108082

REF. DWG 09-201
FOR HELM, JUNC'N BOX &
THROTTLE P/N’S AND LOC'NS

(6) OPT:
020-70405
020-79999

®0

SEE DWG. 07-801 FOR
HARNESS RUN \

FUEL TANK COVER
09-301 REF. DWG

FUEL TANK REF.

©
DWG 10-501 STD. & 'OPT: 100-70005, 100-70401
DELETE W/OPTS:
a 020-70405,
< TOPT: r 7702079999
J 020-70405 - ®
020-79999
o0
TO STEERING CYLINDER
of ITEM (8) AT ENGINE ®GO®
N INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14,5 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:D1/50/03 [SCALE: \oNE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN. INCHES. : 1900R
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=1 .1 ~ ‘ - -
@ woi0s  X=1118 |Steering/Throttle System Installation [N REL ECN NO: TDWG. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & M. ENGINEERING GROUP + X 10401
’ ] DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0271094 7 OF 4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO:

10407

REV. CURRENT ECD

Y 11108082

SYSTEM REQUIRES

FILLING AND BLEEDING, REFER

TO INSTRUCTIONS SUPPLIED WITH POWER STEERING PUMP.

USE ONLY SAE OW—30 FULL SYNTHETIC POWER STEERING FLUID
SUPPLIED W/ POWER STEERING PUMP.

TO PREVENT DEBRIS FORM ENTERING HOSES DO NOT

REMOVE THE PROTECTOR CAPS FROM THE HOSE ENDS
UNTIL CONNECTING THE HOSES.

WITH OPT# 100—70401, INSTALL ITEM 16 AND
PRE—BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM

=
=
w
I
o
(=4
o
=
p=l
o
=
E
[T}
['4
2
[723
[72]
[}
o
o

TANK LOW PRESSURE RETURN
TO PUMP
HOSE CONNECTS TO PORT SIDE

HOSE CONNECTS TO STARBORAD
SIDE OF STEERING CYLINDER
OF STEERING CYLINDER

OPT:

CLAMP INCLUDED

W/ POWER STEERING PUMP

REFERENCE 09-201 FOR
HELM PUMP PLACEMENT

&

MAKE SURE O RING IS
ON MALE FITTING

ADD ELBOW TO EACH
HELM PUMP FITTING

ALWAYS USE WRENCH TO

PREVENT HELM FITTING

FROM TURNING WHILE
TIGHTENING HOSES.

REFERENCE 06-101
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING
ﬂ PLACEMENT.

REFERENCE 07-401, 07-214
FOR PUMP WIRING

REFERENCE 06—151
FOR POWER STEERING
PUMP PLACEMENT

100—75133 HYDRAULIC POWER STEERING

*NOT COMPATIBLE W,/OPT: 020—00555

BOSTON A
WHALER _/

FPRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING GROUP

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
X=4. X
XX =% 03 x =1 1/16

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

DRAWN: R CRAVEN |DATE:01/50/05 |SCALE: NONE

DWG. TITLE:

Steering/Throttle System Installation

BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
1900R

INIT. REL. ECN NO: | DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
021094 10401 3 o4




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC.

DWG. NO: REV.

104071 Y

CURRENT ECD

117108082

*

WITH OPT # 100-70401, INSTALL ITEM 16 AND PRE—BLEED AND LEAK CHECK STEERING SYSTEM.

REFERENCE 09-404
FOR BULKHEAD FITTING

QTY Parts List
ITEM[STD]OPT|U /M DESCRIPTION BW.. NO.
T =] 1[eA STEERING, CABLE NFB W/ENDS 16’ 0669242
®008 | 2 2 [EA. CABLE, CONTROL MERC GEN Il PLAT 16’ 1753101
Q3 =11[eA HARNESS, ENG MERC S—CRFT 14 PIN 20" 1802105 .
41| - |eA TAG, BW DO NOT PULL RIGGING 0999755 2 &
510 - |FT. CORD, NYLON 1/8" WHT 1033372 g8 &
6 [ -] 1[EA STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT 16" W/2 HOSES 0127019 g 2
@[ 7 [ 1 [-1[EA| HARNESS, ENG MERC DIGITAL OIL/FUEL/PADDLE '06 1806644 e eZ
8 [ - 1[EA STEERING, HYD CYLINDER O/B PIVOT MNT 1095728 G& §§
) W W T SCREW, TAPPING #8A»—3/4"PPH-SE 1010654 47 £z
© B2 feA HE,—CHP—BEK 1034764 3k st
© 22 EA FHE—GABEE—H"—MED—NYLON—Bt 44324 §§ gg
@ [12] 1 [ = [EA | STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 14° W/2 HOSES 1781351
@®[713[ 1 | = |EA | STEERING, 0/B HOSE KIT CYL/HELM 2 W/2 HOSES 1775376
@O | 14| 4 [ 2 |EA | STEERING, ELBOW BR 9/16” ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1790999 STD & OPT:100-70401
®[15] -1 [oL FLUID, HYDRAULIC AEROSHELL #41 1807698 DELETE W/OPTS:020-70405
@16 -1 [EA ACC PART, KIT MERC FITTING CYL RESTRICTOR 1849386
Q171 [=1[EA STEERING, CYLINDER HYD/PS L4SC/L4NA/OPTI 1901512
®|[18] - [ 2 [EA| STEERING, ELBOW BR 11/16”0ORFS FEMALE X MALE 1804872
@ |[19] 1 [ 1 [EA| STEERING, O/B HOSE KIT PWR PK/HELM 4 W/2 HS 1781229
®[20] -1 ]EA CABLE, CONTROL TELEFEX 16° GEN i 1753762
BOSTON “w INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 145 | DRAWN: R CRAVEN [DATE:Q1/30/03 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES. - 1900R
WHALER TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 |DWG. TITLE:
® motas -2 |Steering/Throttle System Installation |INT- REL ECN NO: TOWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGIVEERING GROUP DO NOT SCALE. DRAWING 021094 10401 4 oFd




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
S A e e e Rl N
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. O 9 8 O ,‘ B O 6 O /‘ 5 2
NOTES: REVISIONS
1. APPLY SEALANT TO ALL DRILLED HOLES IN FIBERGLASS JUST PRIOR REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN NO.
TO SCREW INSTALLATION. REMOVE EXCESS SEALANT PRIOR TO CURE. A | CHANGED NUMBERING SYSTEM/ APPLY ATT. BORDER | AVM | 06/18/03 | ZAC 030639
2. NOT COMPATIBLE WITH W/ 100—70307 OR 100-70203 B MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER TS | 02/06/06 | AWM 060152

DELETES ROD HOLDER, COOLER, TACKLE BOX

-4
52 | =2
| f
- : : : - PARTS LIST
ITEM QrY. u/™m DESCRIPTION B.W.Il. NO.
1| 1 |EA.| FILLER, HDPE BW190NT—03 SUN LNG 1751615
2 | 2 |EA.| BRACKET, OFFSET 180DA-02 1581628
- u 0 : - 3 [ 6 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" PTH 1010925
4 | 2 |EA.| BOLT, BARREL SS SPRING LOADED 1206143
5 | 8 |EA.| SCREW, TAPPING #8A x 5/8" POH SC 1213354
’7‘ o a o o o ‘—‘
1 t
/ ~— 203 1
BOTTOM VIEW
TNTERPRET_DIVENSIONS. AND_TOLERANCES PER ANGI Y 145
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.
TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + .010
P S FSVLL
DO NOT SCALE_DRAWING
R CHECKED: RA DATE: 06,/02/04 DRAWN: 5 JERNIGAN |DATE102/1 1/03 |SCALE: NONE BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
B0STON APPD: KR DATE: (6 /02,/04 | OWG- TTLE: 1900R
WHALER » |DESIGN: s BATE: 06,04/04| SUN LOUNGE SUB ASSEMBLY [N REC EoN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MRS, ENGWEERIG GROUP [INT. ENG: H DATE: (6 /02/04 030551 09801 1 o1




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS _
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 09406 12078789
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.

~ReFFeER TO 2TMIK 094060 FOR SWIM PLATFORM

TOLERANCES: ~ ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=1.1
XX =+ 03 k=116
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: DATE: DRAWN: T PLRKINS  |DATE:(5,/23/1) [SCALE: \ONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON APPD: JK DATE:QQ /19 /12| DWe. TITLE: 1900R
WHALER © [DESGN: DATE: SWINM PLATEORM SUB ASSEMBLY [N REL EGN No: [DWE. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGIMEERING GROLP |INT. ENG: DATE: 12078789 109406 1 oD




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,

VIEW LKG. FWD.

PLAN—=VIEW

INTERPRET DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.

TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + .010
X=1 1 X _ 4 1716
XX = 03 x=t

DO _NOT SCALE DRAWING

EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
B o Ao Bk e 7 09406 G |09096189
REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. | ECN _NO.
1. USE FIXTURE FOR HOLE LOCATIONS, SEE DWG. 01-201. E [ #7 WAS 1007764 SWH | 5/31/06 AVM __|0604144
2. ALL SCREWS TO BE INSTALLED w/WHITE URETHANE CAULK F |ITEM #7 P/N WAS 1007764 (NON CURRENT) | SBL | 06/02/09 RA 09056014
ON DRILLED HOLES. G | CHANGED PT§ 1008960 TO 1630342 CHANGED LAYOUT DIMENSIONS | SG | 09/02/09 | ST  |09096189

— [CHECKED: R avia DATE: 1/71/03 | DRANN:R DURHAL  |DATE:01/00/03 [SCALE: [ONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.

BOSTON y: APPD: K RANIER DATE: 1/21/03 | DWG. TILE: 1900R

WHALER o |PESGN: L scrolz BATE 12105 |SWIM PLATEORM SUB ASSEMBLY [T REL EGN No: [owe. No: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MF5. ENGINEERIVG GROUP (INT. ENG: . GATICA DATE: 5_28_03 021049 09406 1 oF D




THIS_DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WI-I‘ALER, INC. MFG. DEPT., DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
ITEM|QTY|U/M DESCRIPTION B.W.I.  NO.
" | 7 |EA | LADDER, SWIM 3—STEP TELESCOP W/10” BRACKET 1589696
2 | 1 |EA FIBERGLASS PART, SWIM PLATFORM 22—-K170-00
© 3| 1 |EA RAIL, GRAB BAJA 8 5/8” SS W/STUD 1630342
4 12 |EA NUT, HEX NYLON LOCK #5/16—18 SC 1007814
512 |EA WASHER, FLAT #5/16” SC 1260785
6 | 6 |EA WASHER, FENDER 1/4"X 1.25” SC 1260678
®B| 7 | 6 |EA NUT, LOCK #1/4-20 SC STD PATT 1009786
8 | 6 |EA SCREW, MACHINE #1/4-20 X 1.75” PFH SC 1007889
sosTon T S A8 AR A ot [ © DU [ATR0) onjos OB one [ e e
» . FIED DIVENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. |- 1900R
m‘ﬂ ® OLERAIEES: ANGLZ?((i:I-zs X§=;10/1106 gm‘&TLEPLATFORM SUB ASSEMBLY [NT. REL. ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & WFG. ENGINEERING GROUP 0O NOT SCALE DRANNG 021049 09406 Y




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07401 F 11067837
NOTES: REVISIONS
REV. | DESCR. BY DATE APPVD. ECN NO.
1. REF 1745168, 1745169 OR 1745170 FOR PANEL CONSTRUCTION. A | MODIFY DRAWING BORDER TO AN ATTRIBUTED BORDER | TS | 04/06/06 | AVM | 060152
REF 1745167 FOR BREAKER BOX. B | ADDED T—TOP FUSE PANEL, SHEET 2 | sLJ | 06/21/07| AWM |07064360
C MYE 09, HORN FUSE WAS 5 AMP SLJ 07/11/08 DH 08045163
D MYE 10, ADDED 525-14 OR/WH TO ALL AROUND LIGHT BH 7/15/09 RW 09066033
E ADDED POWER STEERING PUMP & FUSE, SHEET 2 SLJ | 10/28/09 ST 09106343
F MYE12 CHANGED STEREO TO 15A, DELETED STEREQO MEMORY JSD 8/16/11 JK 1067837
SWITCH & INSTRUMENT PANEL s R —1 10 0c wan
RECEPTACLE 1 PLUG 1
515-14 RED —=>] 1 [>T 51514 RED | 12V RECEPTACLE |
510-14 RED ——>| 2 |>+— 510—-14 RED ‘ ACCESSORY 1 ‘
500-14 RED ——>| 3 |>—1— 500-14 RED ! LIVEWELL PUMP ‘
600—14 RED —= |4 |>T— 600-14 RED l COURTESY LIGHTS ‘
202-14 RED —=|S |[>T— 202-14 RED } NAVIGATION UGHTS‘
209-14 RED —>|6 |>—— 209-14 RED } HORN® |
520-14 RED —t>|7 |>— 520—14 RED i STEREO ® ‘
UNUSED 72 8 :7 UNUSED ‘ ACCESSORY 2 ‘
- _
INSIDE OF CONSOLE
RECEPTACLE 2
HORN fjm H: 52014 RED —>] 1
210—14 ORN/BLU >| 2
BILGE PUMP 300A—14 BRN/RED ——>| 3
301-14 BRN ——>| 4
© <[] [ _ 5
NAV/ANC LIGHTS - (ﬁw di"’ 203-14 GRY >
-] [ — 207-14 BLU ——>| 6
COURTESY LIGHTS 205—14 GRY/WHT > 7
601—14 BLU/RED ——>| 8
LIVEWELL PUMP ijm I 501-14 BRN/YEL ——>| 9
603—14 BLU/ORN ——>| 10
ACCESSORY 108—14 BLK > 11
m = 200A—14 PNK——>| 12
— i
14 BLK  GEEE—
=) ~
Q = TERMINATE & SEAL WITH A
INTERPRET_DIMENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 PANEL HEAT SHRINK BUTT CONNECTOR
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN' INCHES. 12V RECEPTACLE
TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + 5 XXX = + 010
X=4.1 X
XX =1 .03 x=x1/18
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
CHECKED: AD DATE: 06,/14/05 |DRAWN: )| 7AFFUTO [DATE:06/06/05 [SCALE: NONE  |BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON =y A DATE: : 1900R
H KR : 06/15/05 DWG. TITLE:
WHALER » |DESIGN: VPK DATE: 06,/15,/05 |\ | = | N (S D | A CS R AN/ [NT. REL ECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT OEV. & MF6. EMGNEERING GROUP [INT. ENG: MG DATE: 06,/15,/05 0505102 107401 )




THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. MFG. DEPT.,
EDGEWATER, FLORIDA. ALL RIGHTS ARE RESERVED. THIS DOCUMENT AND DWG. NO: REV. CURRENT ECD
INFORMATION CONTAINED MUST NOT BE COPIED OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BOSTON WHALER, INC. 07401 F 1106/83%7
NOTES:
T-TOP
FUSE PANEL/
GROUND BUS
T
i TiEE INSIDE OF CONSOLE
LA rr—_— - - - - - ___ - - - - —__—_—_—_——— — — — — ——— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — -
} BATTERY }
131—-8 BLKI DC MAIN = |
L | FUSE PANEL/ ° 9 —100-2 REDTO f—102-2 BLK
130—8 RED | GROUND BU FROM BREAKER BOX —— 8 RED————_ [ a9 : | et
\ I 105—10 RED —_ o {89 \
103—-8 RED 4 _
HELM TRIM “@ —101-2 RED
TAB_CONTROL \ NN - |
T 104-14 RED— z \
|| MAIN GROUND BUS 5 |
30 } 106—10 BLK] ] ® ® }
‘ POWER ‘
STEERING
Q 610—14 RED— \ PUMP [
23 —107-8 BLK 107-8 BLK 2 !
o= ] AL 440 - - - __ __ __ _ 1< N_____ _
T N
géé PORT TRIM TAB OPT: 100-75133
S
STBD TRIM TAB 300
14 BRN/RED 30
14 BLK
PLUG 2
T |>7—520-14 RED ——— STEREO POWER 20114 GRN
2 [>+—210-14 ORN/BLU 211=14 BLK_GQHORN
FLOAT SWITCH
3 |>—— 300A—14 BRN/RED } /@7
4 |>1—301-14 BRN BILGE PUMP
N\ | 7/
5 > 203-14 GRY 204-14 BLK—E/(‘)\—POR‘T RUNNING LIGHT S
_ N =2
6 |>1—207-14 BLU 20814 BLK_@: COMPASS LIGHT 1
206—14 BLK—0y, STEREO =
7 |>——205-14 GRY/WHT “O- ALL ROUND LIGHT :
D~ 525—14 OR/WH 9
8 |>——601-14 BLU/RED 002-14 BK——r 0> COURTESY LIGHTS T
—502— 602A—14 BLK—— 1~
9 |>1+—501-14 BRN/YEL 02714 Bt ( @ LIVEWELL PUMP 60TA—14 BLU/RED T
|
10 |>—-— 603—14 BLU/ORN —604-14 BLK :‘:— LIVEWELL LIGHT
11 15— 10814 BLK 200-14 PNK OPTI FUEL SPLICE
12 |>-{—200A-14 PNK
h jé
FUEL TANK
INTERPRET DINENSIONS AND TOLERANCES PER ANSI Y 14.5 | DRAWN: N 7AFFUTO  [DATE:06/06/05 [SCALE: NONE | BOAT MODEL MOLD NO.
BOSTON N UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES. - 1900R
WAL ER TOLERANCES:  ANGLES = + .5 XXX = + 010 | DWG. TITLE:
X=4+ 1 - -
o o %=i i WV IR G D | ACS R AN/ [NT.RELECN NO: [DWG. NO: SHT. NO.
PRODUCT DEV. & MFG. ENGINEERING. GROUP DO NOT SCALE DRAWING 0505102 (0/401 D OFD




	190-Outrage-Anchor-Locker-Cover-Sub-Assembly-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Bilge-Pump-Installation-2013.pdf
	06102190OR
	06102190OR2

	190-Outrage-Bow-Filler-(Sun-Lounge)-Installation-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Canvas-Installation-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	08401190OR-1.pdf
	08401190OR-2
	08401190OR-3
	08401190OR-4

	190-Outrage-Console-Assembly-2013 (1).pdf
	190-Outrage-Electronics-Package-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Engine-Installation-2013.pdf
	10201190OR-1.pdf
	10201190OR-2

	190-Outrage-Final-Assembly-2013.pdf
	11201190OR Layout1.pdf
	11201190OR Layout2

	190-Outrage-Fuel-System-Assembly-2013.pdf
	10501190OR-1.pdf
	10501190OR-2
	10501190OR-3
	10501190OR-4
	10501190OR-5

	190-Outrage-Fuel-Tank-Cover-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Graphics-Locations-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Gunnel-Board-Sub-Assembly-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Harness-Installation-Detail-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Hull-Outfit-and-Equipment-Locations-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Label-Locations-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Leaning-Post-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	09405190OR-1.pdf
	09405190OR-2
	09405190OR-3

	190-Outrage-Port-Quarter-Seat-Sub-Assembly-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Satellite-Radio-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Smartcraft-Single-Deluxe-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Smartcraft-System-View-with-DTS-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	07212190OR
	07212190OR2

	190-Outrage-Starboard-Quarter-Seat-Sub-Assembly-with-Parts-List-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Steering-Throttle-System-Installation-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Sun-Lounge-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Swim-Platform-Sub-Assembly-2013.pdf
	190-Outrage-Wiring-Diagram-2013.pdf
	07401190OR Layout1.pdf
	07401190OR Layout2


